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1.  Abella, Carlos; Gonzalo Carballo; Juan Carlos Rodriguez. BOING 727 SERIES EN ARGENTINA. Bahia Blanca:
Serie Aeronaval (Serie Aerolineas #5), 2013. 40 p., color plates, ilus., wrps., oblong. Staplebound. Very Good.
(162049) $25.00
History of the 727 series of commercial jetliners. Numerous photos illustrate their role in Argentina's commercial
airline industry

2.  ACTO ESPIRITUAL DE FE : CONFERENCIAS. Venerable José, Venerable María de Jericó, Dios, A la
Natividad, Redención. [Buenos Aires]: Escuela Científica Basilio, 2014. First edition. 5 vols., wrps. Paperback. New.
(167900) $50.00
Cinco volumenes de las conferencias magistradas "Acto Espiritual Central de Fé", impartidas en la Escuela No. 1,
coordinadas por el Director General Espiritual, Ernesto Guido Boeri.

3.  Adandía (ed), Marcos. DULCE EQUIS NEGRA.  NÚMERO 19.  AÑO 10.  MAYO 2014. Buenos Aires: Talleres
Trama, 2014. 1st ed. [160] p.,  color plates, photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (167732) $45.00
Photographs by Christopher Strömholm, Rodrigo Abd, Celina Trucco, Melanie Avanzato; illustrations by Miguel
Angel Bustos and Maia Adandia

4.  Aibar Gaete, Julio. VOX POPULI.  POPULISMO Y DEMOCRACIA EN LATINOAMÉRICA. Avellaneda:
UNDAV Ediciones-Universidad Nacional de Avellaneda, Facultad Latinoamericana de Ciencias Sociales, (Colección
Gramáticas Plebeyas), 2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789872929206. 358p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (170544) $50.00
A compilation of political studies into facets of Populism and Democracy in Latin America. Features the following
essays: "Neopopulismo: la imposibilidad del nombre", "Confianza política, instituciones y populismo en Bolivia y
Venezuela" and "Las eleccions negadas. Las disposiciones políticas del la democracia conservadora en Paraguay"

5.  Aira, Cesar. MIL GOTAS. Buenos Aires: Eloísa Cartonera, (Colección Nueva Narrativa y Poesía Sudaca Border),
[2016]. First edition. 27p., illus., cardboard covers. Cardboard Covers. New.  (180772) $25.00
Literature by Argentine contemporary writer César Aria, who has published over eighty short books of stories,
novels, and essays. Decorated with recycled cardboard bearing a unique hand made design. Cartonera format

6.  Alcaraz, Miriam. JOSE LA VIA. Un fotografo en el San Luis del siglo XX. San Luis: San Luis Libro, 2011. 1st ed.
ISBN: 978-987-1787-12-8. 106 p., photos, bibl., boards, oblong. Hardcover. New.  (164065) $45.00
Illustrated biography of Jose la Via, a European born photographer who resided in San Luis, Argentina and captured
many iconic moments in Argentine history
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7.  Algranti, Joaquin M. POLITICA Y RELIGION EN LOS MARGENES: NUEVAS FORMAS DE
PARTICIPACION SOCIAL DE LAS MEGA-IGLESIAS EVANGELICAS EN LA ARGENTINA. Buenos Aires:
Fundacion Centro de Integracion, Comunicacion, Cultura y Sociedad, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789871599110. 8vo, wrps,
360 p., bibl, notes, illus. Paperback. New.  (148136) $55.00
"POLITICA Y RELIGION EN LOS MARGENES" provides a sociological approach to organizing mega-churches,
focusing on three areas: working against violence and social suffering; construction of a national identity; and the
empowerment of Christian leaders as agents of social transformation.

Un abordaje sociologico sobre las formas de organizacion de las mega-iglesias. Centrado en tres claves: el trabajo
religioso sobre las formas de la violencia y el sufrimiento social, a construccion colectiva de un diagnostico sobre la
situacion del pais y el possicionamiento de los "lideres cristianos" como agentes de transformacion de la sociedad.

8.  Alonso Piñeiro, Armando. LA TÉCNICA NORTEAMERICANA DEL GOLPE DE ESTADO. Buenos Aires:
Olmo Ediciones, 2011. First edition. ISBN: 9789871555222. 211p., photos, facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.
(167893) $45.00
Describe los asesinatos cometidos contra los Presidentes norteamericanos y otros personajes del país, Lincoln,
Garfield, McKinley, Harding, Kennedy. Incluye textos sobre la vida secreta de John F. Kennedy y la extraña alianza
entre Al Qaeda y Estados Unidos.

9.  Alvarado Perez, Margarita, Carla Moller Zunino, Pedro Mege Rosso. FUEGUINOS: TRES TIEMPOS, TRES
MIRADAS. FOTOGRAFIAS DE TIERRA DEL FUEGO SIGLOS XIX Y XXI. Buenos Aires: Asociacion de
Amigos del Museo de Arte, Museo de Arte Hispanoamericano, Isaac Fernandez Blanco, 2010. 1st ed. 8vo, wrps, 59 p.,
photos printed on glossy stock. Paperback. New.  (145420) $35.00
Mostly black and white photographs from the beginning of the 20th century focusing on indigenous groups.
Exhibition at the Museo de Arte Hispanoamericana. No OCLC holding.

10.  Amigo, Roberto. LARRAÑAGA. Buenos Aires: Museo Nacional de Bellas Artes, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-987-1428-20-5. tall 4to., 184 p., color plates, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162175) $80.00
Covers the life and work of Enrique de Larrañga with an exposition of his paintings and drawings. Includes critical
texts and reviews published of his work that illustrate how his work was received in his lifetime

11.  Amigo , Roberto (curador). BERNI: NARRATIVAS ARGENTINAS. Buenos Aires : Asoc. Amigos del Museo
Nacional de Bellas Artes, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789871428106. 4to, wraps, 240 pp., semi glossy stock, color plates,
illus. Paperback. New.  (145482) $75.00
A handsome collection of full color plates of paintings and drawings by Argentinean Antonio Berni. Berni (14 May
1905 – 13 October 1981) was a figurative artist, born in Rosario, province of Santa Fe, Argentina. He worked as a
painter, an illustrator and an engraver. No OCLC holding.

12.  ANTROPOLOGÍA DEL GENOCIDIO.  IDENTIFICACIÓN Y RESTITUCIÓN: 'COLECCIONES' DE
RESTOS HUMANOS EN EL MUSEO DE LA PLATA. Colectivo GUIAS.  Grupo Universitario de Investigación en
Antropología Social.  Fernando Miguel Pepe, Miguel Añon Suarez y Patricio Harrison.  Prólogos: Dr. Alberto Rex
González y Dr. Walter Delrio. La Plata, Argentina: De la Campana, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789871725045. 107p.,
photos, tables, bibl., wrps, oblong 8vo. Paperback. Very Good.  (148826) $35.00
Anthropological study into genocide. Identificactions made through investigations of human remains in the Museum
of La Plata, Argentina. Features numerous black-and-white photos of ethnographic interest throughout. Photos taken
and organized by the Social Anthropology Investigation Group, from the Faculty of Natural Sciences at the National
University of La Plata, Argentina. Printed on glossy coated stock.

13.  Aragonés, Miriam. REDES INVISIBLES. Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires: Umbrales Ediciones, 2013. First
edition. ISBN: 9789872882013. 120p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (172327) $25.00

14.  Aranda Durañona, Oscar Luis. EL MURCIELAGO: LA VERDADERA HISTORIA DE UN AVIADOR.
Buenos Aires: Ediciones Argentinidad, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-1942-03-9. 192 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Very
Good.  (162055) $35.00
Biography of Brigadier General Antonio Parodi, Argentine aviation pioneer and eventual commander of his nation's
military aviation. Includes numerous period photos
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15.  Arias M., José A. EFECTOS NOCIVOS DE LA MARIHUANA Y OTROS TRABAJOS SOBRE ABUSO DE
DROGAS EN ADOLESCENTES : DIAGNÓSTICO. TRATAMIENTOS. PREVENCIÓN. Buenos Aires: Librería
Akadia Editorial, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789875702431. 280p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (185738)
$40.00
In the times of relativism, this is a book that focuses, addresses and positions the issue of drug use and its effects on
society, with special attention to addiction and adolescent use.

16.  Asociación Causal. EL CLARO DEL BOSQUE. [Buenos Aires]: Asociación Causal, 2015. First edition. [32p.],
photos, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (190372) $35.00
Photozine. Limited edition of 50.   No copies on worldcat.

17.  Balut, Valeria. ARTA 4. Buenos Aires: ARTA Ediciones, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789872542924. 12mo, wrps,
33, (1) pp., color photo plates, illus. Paperback. New.  (149146) $15.00
Brief collection of contemporary art works, many with non-objective or installation motifs. Features analytical
commentaries throughout and works by Valeria Maculán, Yanina Szalkowicz, Diego Bianchi, Paola Vega, Claudia
del Río, Nancy Rojas and Érica Bohm. Texts in Spanish and English.

18.  Balut, Valeria. ARTA PIRATERIA. Buenos Aires: ARTA Ediciones, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789872542917.
12mo, wrps, [14] pp., semi glossy stock, plates, illus. Paperback. New.  (149144) $15.00
Brief collection of contemporary illustrations, many with comic motifs and overtones, by contemporary Argentine
artists. Features analytical commentaries by Carlos Huffmann, Leopoldo Estol, Lucía Tebaldi and Pablo Marín.
Texts in Spanish and English.

19.  Barrionuevo, Luis Bruno. ENTRENANDO SUEÑOS Prólogo de Lucinia Aymar. Epílogo de Hugo Porta. Buenos
Aires: Corregidor, (Corregidor Deportes ; 29), 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789500531153. 176p., photos, tables,
graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (174544) $25.00
A biography on Argentine physical trainer Luis Bruno Barrionuevo's work in the world of sports and his impact on
the lives and careers of individual athletes. Prologue by Lucinia Aymar, Epilogue by Hugo Porta.

20.  Bartolomei , Sergio. MANUEL DE MEDICINA INTERNA: CÁCULOS, SCORES Y ABORDAJES. Buenos
Aires : Corpus Editorial , 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789509030886. Octavo, spiral bound wraps, 792p., tables, diagrams,
notes, bibl., index. Spiral Bound Wraps. New.  (145441) $275.00

21.  Barzani, Carlos Alberto (compilador). ACTUALIDAD DE EROTISMO Y PORNOGRAFIA. Buenos Aires:
Topía Editorial, (Fichas para el Siglo XXI. Futuro Imperfecto ; 35), 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789871185924. 108p.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (180954) $45.00
Presents diverse debates, perspectives, and voices in the field of eroticism and pornography. Features work by Raquel
Osborne, Michela Marzano, Irene Meler, Jorge Leite Jr., and Carloz Barzani.  No copies on worldcat.

22.  Basanta, Arnulfo. EL CORREO ARGENTINO EN PATAGONIA. Historia y anecdotas de la "cenicienta" de las
comunicaciones. Villa Adelina: Patagonia Sur Libros, 2013. First edition. ISBN: 978-987-25657-4-9. 142 p., photos,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (157884) $35.00
This book gives a history of the Argentine mail services, particularly its development in the Patagonia region. It is
told not just through official documents, but includes a great deal of personal and anecdotal history as well.
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23.  Basiukevitz and Sergio Gómez, Gustavo. CLUB TRISTÁN SUÁREZ: 50 AÑOS EN AFT. Ciudad Autónoma de
Buenos Aires: El Escriba, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789876055888. 543p., photos, tables, wrps.  Paperback. New.
(192272) $125.00
"Club Tristán Suárez: 50 años en AFT" is presented in almost 600 pages that reflect the entire history of the Tristán
Suárez club from its beginnings to the present. There are all the summaries of the games played in the history of AFA,
there are the photos of all the teams year by year, there are notes and many statistics so that the fan can know how we
got to this present. Now we have an identity, this book is the DNI that our club needed and we chose August 8
because that day the institution was founded 87 years ago”, expressed its authors Sergio Gómez and Gustavo
Basiukevitz. The opening included the presentation of José María Marcos (director of the newspaper La Word of
Ezeiza). Then, Gustavo Basiukevitz and Sergio Gómez, authors of the book, addressed a few words to the large
audience gathered at the museum. Jorge “Bocha” Nuñez spoke, who is one of the most emblematic players in history.
Also the director of the museum, Claudia Muscio, who graciously lent the facilities for the event and there were
raffles for many t-shirts courtesy of the firm Il Ossso, but above all the emotions of many people who had not seen
each other for more than 20 years reigned.  No copies on worldcat.

24.  Bechara, Araceli M. E. FAMILIA Y DISCAPACIDAD : PADRES Y PROFESIONALES/DOCENTES: UN
ENCUENTRO POSIBLE. Buenos Aires, Argentina: Noveduc, Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires: Centro de
Publicaciones Educativas y Material Didáctico, (Colección Lazos, no. 3), 2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789875383838.
170p., bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (166703) $45.00
Explora el impacto que genera en la familia un hijo con discapacidad. Aborda temas desde su nacimiento, el vínculo
fraterno, la abuelidad, la visualización de los padres, los profesionales, y docentes. Así como la integración al
Movimiento Asociativo en un entretejido de redes.

25.  Beliera, Aldo Abel. CATEDRAL DE BUENOS AIRES. LIBROS 6-10. Registro de oleos y bautismos. Buenos
Aires: Estudios Historico-Sociales de Buenos Aires, 2012. First edition. ISBN: 978-987-1480-16-6. 498 p., wrps.,
CD-ROM insert. Paperback. New.  (160185) $65.00
Reference guide that lists newborn children that were baptized and christened at the cathedral in Buenos Aires
between 1713-1752. Includes a CD-ROM with the directory.

26.  Bellomo, Mariano, et al. CONTROL DE SALUD EN GERIATRIA. Buenos AIres: Del Hospital Ediciones, 2013.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-1639-22-9. 376 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (161977) $55.00

27.  Bentancur Viglione, Gabriela. CARACOLES MARINOS DEL URUGUAY, ARGENTINA Y BRAZIL.
Uruguay: Guyunusa, 2011. First edition. ISBN: 9789974965614. 128p., photos, biblio, wrps. Paperback. New.
(156584) $45.00
Libro malacológico sobre caracoles marinos con fotografías a todo color. Algunas especies tratadas son: Mactra
Isabelleana, Ostreola equestris, Ostrea Puelchana, Noetia bisulcata, Olivancillaria Uretai, Ademelon beckii,
Epitonium georgettinum, etc.

28.  Bergoglio, Jorge Mario. MENSAJE DE ESPERANZA A LOS ARGENTINOS. Compilador, Jaime Veas Oyarzo.
Burzaco, Argentina: Abanico Ediciones, 2013. 1st ed. 20 p., photo-illustrated wraps. Staplebound Wraps. New.
(164233) $10.00
Transcription of a speech given in Argentina by Pope Francis, back when we was Archbishop of Buenos Aires, on the
occasion of the 194th anniversary of the May Revolution which kicked off the Argentine War for Independence.
Burzaco should lead you to google it.

29.  Bergoglio, Jorge Mario. NOSOTROS COMO CIUDADANOS, NOSOTROS COMO PUEBLO : HACIA UN
BICENTENARIO EN JUSTICIA Y SOLIDARIDAD 2010-2016. Buenos Aires: Editorial Claretiana, 2013. First
edition. ISBN: 9789505127443. 96p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (157388) $30.00
Reflections on citizenship, globalization, and justice by Argentine Archbishop Jorge Mario Bergoglio.

30.  Bergoglio, Jorge (Pope Francis). EL PAPA FRANCISCO: "RECEN POR MI." Recemos por el, recemos con el.
Buenos Aires: Editorial Guadalupe, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-950-500-676-2. 30 p., wrps. Staplebound Wraps. Very
Good.  (164420) $10.00
Notes on the teachings of Pope Francis on sin and following the teachings of Jesus Christ as a proper Catholic
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31.  Berjman, Sonia, Roxana Di Bello. EL PATIO-GLORIETA ANDALUZ DE BUENOS AIRES : 1929-2009 80°
ANIVERSARIO. Buenos Aires: The Author, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789870585367. 242p., maps, photos, illus.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176798) $80.00
This book pays homage to Argentine garden Patio-Glorieta Andaluz del Rosedal, celebrating its 80th anniversary..
No copies on worldcat.

32.  Berjman, Sonia, Roxana Di Bello. EL ROSEDAL DE BUENOS AIRES : 1914-2009 95° ANIVERSARIO.
Buenos Aires: The Author, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789870585374. 254p., maps, photos, illus., bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (176797) $80.00
This book pays homage to Argentine rose gardens, providing an overview of stunning Buenos Aires scenes, roses, and
their history.  No copies on worldcat.

33.  Berrios, German E. HACIA UNA NUEVA EPISTEMOLIGA DE LA PSIQUIATRIA. Buenos Aires: Editorial
Polemos, 2011. First printing. ISBN: 978-987-649-032. 310 p., tables, wrps. Paperback. New.  (158446) $75.00
Inquiry into the fundamentals and philosophical underpinnings of psychiatry.  Translation from the
English-"Towards a new epistemology of psychiatry".

34.  Bertello, Luis F. OLIGOELEMENTOS EN MEDICINA. Buenos Aires: Editorial Dunken, 2015. 1st ed. ISBN:
9789870282792. 136p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (172258) $25.00

35.  Bertta, Juan Carlos; Gustavo Ezequiel Severo. EL SECRETO DEL RUGBY ARGENTINO. Buenos Aires:
Argentinidad, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789872803247. 216p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (172567) $35.00
Guide to the earliest rugby teams and sports clubs in Argentine history, with numerous photos appended including
the River Plate Rugby Trophy, the first trophy purchased specifically for teams to compete for

36.  Bigongiari, Diego. GUIA AUSTRAL SPECTATOR 2016. TEORICA Y PRACTICA DE LOS 500 VINOS DE
ARGENTINA. "QUE VALE LA PENA BEBER." Buenos Aires: Granica, 2016. 1st ed. ISBN: 9799506418694.
240p., maps, color photos, indices, wrps. Paperback. New.  (172299) $45.00
Guide to price and quality for over 500, including a short list of 48 wines "worth writing home about." Also features
information on wineries and wine-growing regions

37.  Bigongiari, Diego. GUÍA TEÓRICA Y PRÁCTICA DE PESCADOS DE MAR Y MARISCOS DE
ARGENTINA Con textos y 200 recetas por Diego Bigongiari y sus vinos y aceites de oliva recomendados. Buenos
Aires: Planeta, (Guía Austral Spectator de los Pescados de Mar y Mariscos de Argentina), 2016. First edition. ISBN:
9789504949657. 144p., photos, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176539) $45.00
A guide to cooking a wide variety of fish, recommending specific kinds and brands of wines and oils for the 200
recipes in this book.

38.  Bimbi, Bruno. AL FIN DEL ARMARIO: LESBIANAS, GAYS, BISEXUALES Y TRANS EN EL SIGLO
XXI. Buenos Aires: Marea (Historia Urgente / Constanza Brunet; 58), 2017. First Edition. ISBN: 9789873783548.
244p., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (180084) $42.50
"Al fin del armario" chronicles the modern day experiences of those who identify as lesbian, gay, bisexual, trans, or
intersexual. Journalist Bruno Bimbi also narrates the LGBTI movement's progress and its pending struggles, as well
as the position of the Catholic Church and other religious institutions. Contents include: "Gaykipedia", "Pride",
"Putos y judíos", "El odio", "En nombre de Dios", and "Escrito en el cuerpo".

39.  Boff, Clodovis, O.S.M. DOGMAS MARIANOS. Buenos Aires: Editorial Claretiana, 2010. First edition. ISBN:
9789505127641. 76p., tables, graphics, wrps. Paperback. New.  (182035) $15.00
Theological analysis of Marian ideologies.

40.  Bolaños, Eduardo. INOLVIDABLES PARTIDOS OLVIDADOS. Buenos Aires: Emecé, 2017. First edition.
ISBN: 9789500438766. 257p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181002) $45.00
This work gathers recollections of remarkable Argentine soccer games, capturing the moments and atmosphere that
made the games unforgettable.
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41.  Boron, Atilio. IMPERIO & IMPERIALISMO : UNA LECTURA CRÍTICA DE MICHAEL HARDT Y
ANTONIO NEGRI
. Buenos Aires: CLACSO, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9509231754. 159p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (188627) $15.00
Atilio A Boron is professor of Political and Social Theory in the career of Political Science at the Faculty of Social
Sciences of the University of Buenos Aires. Among his most recent books are: "Estado, capitalismo y democracia en
America Latina" and "Tras el Búho de Minerva. Mercado contra democracia en America Latina".

42.  Bottini de Rey, Zelmira (comp.). REFLEXIONES EN TORNO AL ABORTO Y SUS CONSECUENCIAS.
Buenos Aires: Editorial de la Universidad Catolica Argentina, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-620-254-1. 96 p., wrp.
Paperback. Very Good.  (161849) $12.50
Seven brief essays that expound of the legal, social and medical discourse associated with the controversial act of
abortion

43.  Braccco, Daniel Angel. DE CAMINO AL CORAZON. EL IMAGINARIO DE UN CIRUJANO. Buenos Aires:
Universidad de Moron, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789509474529. 8vo,140p., wrps, CD, illus., bibl. Paperback. New.
(151172) $20.00
El libro aborda temas humanitarios sobre la formacion, convivencia profesional y sobre la identidad del cirujano
entre otros y pone en evidencia que el cirujana no solo se forma en el quirofano.

44.  Breccia, Alberto; Juan Sasturain. PERRAMUS : LA ISLA DEL GUANO. Buenos Aires: Ediciones de la Flor,
2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-950-515-935-2. 4to.,152p., illus., boards. Hardcover. New.  (165301) $45.00
"Perramus" is a comic series set during the Argentine dictatorship. This third volume of the work is a grotesque fable
in which José Luis Borges finally gets a Nobel Prize, paying homage to his unrecognized genius.

45.  Bulacio, Juan Manuel. ANSIEDAD, ESTRES Y PRACTICA CLINICA.  UN ENFOQUE MODERNO,
HUMANISTA E INTEGRAL. Buenos Aires: Librería Akadia Editorial, 2011. 2nd ed. ISBN: 9789875701502. 147p.,
illus., tables, 8vo, wrps., bibl. Paperback. New.  (147993) $35.00
En la segunda edicion de este libro Bulacio habla sobre el modelo cognitivo constructivista realista, las teorias de
estres, trastornos de la ansiedad, personalidad, la relacion del estres, la ansiedad y las enfermedades fisicas, el
tratamiento integral y la psicoeducacion.

46.  Burgo, Andres. EL PARTIDO : ARGENTINA - INGLATERRA 1986. Buenos Aires: Tusquets Editores, 2016.
First edition. ISBN: 9789876703239. 294 pages ; 23 cm. Paperback. New.  (175866) $40.00
A captivating overview and retrospective analysis of Argentina's victory over England in the 1986 FIFA World Cup
hosted by Mexico.

47.  Busso, Néstor y Diego Jaimes (compiladores). LA COCINA DE LA LEY: EL PROCESO DE INCIDENCIA
EN LA ELABORACIÓN DE LA LEY DE SERVICIOS DE COMUNICACIÓN AUDIOVISUAL EN
ARGENTINA. Buenos Aires: Farco Foro Argentino de Radios Comunitarias, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789872648619.
8vo, wrps, 200 p., bibl., list of organizations that support Democratic radio. Paperback. New.  (151274) $25.00
Se trata de compartir los avatares de un proceso de organizacion e incidencia de sectores populares en el cambio de
la legislacion en comunicacion, de documentar este proceso, Propone hacer un recorrido historico del proceso que
dio lugar a la sancion legislativa de la Ley 26.522. Se cuenta de los organizaciones populares, comunitarias,
sindicales y culturales que lo promovieron.

48.  Bustos, Cristina A. ASPECTOS MÉDICO LEGALES EN LA GUARDIA MÉDICA Prólogo de Jorge Enrique
Cliff. La Tablada: Erga Omnes Ediciones, 2019. First edition. ISBN: 9789878614038. 288p., tables, graphics, bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. New.  (185820) $65.00

49.  Bustos Thames, Juan Pablo. LA BANDERA DEL TEMPLO DE SAN FRANCISCO : LA INSIGNIA
ARGENTINA MÁS ANTIGUA. San Miguel de Tucuman: The Author, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789873364600.
100p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (172597) $25.00
Second work prefaced by Manuel Belgrano, a direct descendant of the Creator of the Flag, Juan Pablo Bustos
Thames. Introduces the riddles posed by Argentina logo stored over more than 200 years ago in the Franciscan
convent of San Miguel de Tucuman.
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50.  Caeiro, Florencia and María Alejandra Rega. APRENDER A MIRAR EL PAISAJE DESDE EL ARTE : LAS
ESTANCIAS JESUÍTICAS DE CÓRDOBA ARGENTINA. Buenos Aires: Librería Concentra , 2017. First edition.
ISBN: 9789872973780. 128p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (185878) $60.00
A collection of essays which explore Jesuit perspectives on interpreting landscapes as art and patrimony in Córdoba,
Argentina.

51.  Camarasa, Jorge; Carlos Basso Prieto. AMERICA NAZI. Buenos Aire: Aguilar, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-987-04-3334-7. 304 p., index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (162132) $40.00
A study of the flux of migrant Nazi's who came to South America in the aftermath of World War 2

52.  Camarero, Hernán. ARCHIVOS DE HISTORIA DEL MOVIMIENTO OBRERO Y LA IZQUIERDA :
BUENOS AIRES - AÑO IV - N°7 - SEPTIEMBRE DE 2015. Buenos Aires: Programa de Historia del Movimiento
Obrero y la Izquierda, 2015. First printing. ISBN: 23139749. 189p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (173603)
$20.00
A bi-yearly publication of a collection of articles in the social science disciplines focusing on the workers movement
as well as the political left on a national and international level. This dossier focuses on gender studies, labor
movements, and the left. Features the articles "Bajo la influencia de la Revolución Rusa. La federación de
Agrupaciones Sindicalistas Revolucionarias a traves de La Batalla Sindicalista, 1920-1923" and "'Vieja' y 'nueva'
clase obrera en la Patagonia Argentina: del ferrocarril a las industrias subsidiadas por el Estado".

53.  Camarero, Hernán. ARCHIVOS DE HISTORIA DEL MOVIMIENTO OBRERO Y LA IZQUIERDA :
BUENOS AIRES - AÑO IV - N°8 MARZO DE 2016. Buenos Aires: Programa de Historia del Movimiento Obrero y
la Izquierda, 2016. First printing. 188p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (173737) $20.00
A bi-yearly publication of a collection of articles in the social science disciplines focusing on the workers movement
as well as the political left on a national and international level. This dossier focuses on bureaucracy and criticism of
the Argentine political group that follows "kirchnerismo", which is generally considered to fall into the category of
left-wing populism. Features the articles "El anarquismo en el movimiento obrero judío de Buenos Aires
(1905-1909)" and "Obreros y estudiantes ¿unidos y adelante? Los estudiantes de la Universidad de Buenos Aires
frente al movimiento obrero bajo la 'Revolución Argentina', 1966-1973"

54.  Campero, Ruben. A LO MACHO. Sexo, deseo y masculindad. Montevideo: Fin de Siglo, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-9974-49-761-0. 216 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (168231) $55.00
On masculinity and male sexual desire

55.  Cappelletti, Ana and Mónica Katz. OBESIDAD : ENCRUCIJADAS Y ABORDAJES. Buenos Aires: Librería
Akadia Editorial, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789875703322. 500p., maps, photos, illus., tables, graphics, color plates,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181102) $95.00

56.  Caram, Sor Lucía. LAS RECETAS DE SOR LUCÍA CARAM. Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires: Planeta,
2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789504948322. 136p., photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (188459) $35.00
Traditional recipe book of the nun Sister Lucía Caram, current star cook of Canal Cocina. In this recipe book he
shares with his followers from the most traditional dishes he prepares daily in the convent to the most original and
tasty from his native Argentina, in which there is no shortage of classic monastic sweets, such as anise donuts or
sponge cake. apple, passing by delicious spoon stews, or the most original dishes, such as the beef jerky rolls with
ricotta or the empanadas tucumanas.

57.  Carballo, Pablo Marcos Rafael. LOS HALCONES NO SE LLORAN. Buenos Aires: Argentinidad, (Malvinas),
2016. Second edition. ISBN: 9789871942534. 384p., photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (158097) $45.00
Narra la vida terrenal de los hombres de la Fuerza Aérea que murieron en combate, en la Campaña por las Islas
Malvinas.

58.  Carrete, Paula; Esteban Rubinstein; Miguel Zarate. EL LIBRO AZULADO. Problemas de salud de instalacion
reciente. Buenos Aires: DelHospital Ediciones, 2013. First edition. ISBN: 978-987-1639-13-7. 170 p., index, wrps.
Paperback. New.  (158458) $35.00
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59.  Casares, Juan Pablo and Francisco Casares. POMPA NO. 1-6. Buenos Aires: Familia Globo, 2015-2016. First
edition. 6 vols., 4 photo prints 6x6 cm.; 16x10 cm color poster, folded twice as issued; 32x20 color poster; [15]p., illus.,
wrps. New.  (172736) $125.00
Limited edition photography publication and ''Sonora de la Familia Globo'' bimonthly publication. Each issue, in
regards to a song from the trio Niño Globo, reunites diverse manifestations of art in small doses: Music, poetry,
visual arts, contemporary dance, photography, theater, and literature.

Publicación gráfica y sonora de la Familia Globo de aparición bimestral y tirada limitada. Cada entrega, en torno a
una canción del trío Niño Globo, reúne diversas manifestaciones del arte en pequeñas dosis: Música, poesía, artes
plásticas, danza contemporánea, fotografía, teatro, literatura. Edición limitada.

60.  Casas, Fabián. BOEDO. Buenos Aires : Ediciones Eloísa Cartonera (Colección Nueva Narrativa y Poesía Sudaca
Border), 2010. First edition. 175p., photos, illus., wrps. Cardboard Covers. Very Good.  (191549) $35.00
A small-format anthology of poetic and prosaic works by contemporary Argentine literary figure Fabián Casas, (b.
1965) in Boedo, Argentina. He is a poet, writer, essayist and journalsit who studied philosophy and began working as
journalist at the Claris newspaper in the early 1990's.

Recycled corrugated paperboard binding with unique hand-painted color embellishment by members of Eloísa
Cartonera.
Previously published poems.

The small cardboard book says PULENTA with yellow, red and aqua lettering. Cartonera format

61.  Casas, Fabián. EL BOSQUE PULENTA. Buenos Aires : Ediciones Eloísa Cartonera (Colección Nueva Narrativa y
Poesía Sudaca Border), 2016. Reprint. 19p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (191540) $25.00
Edited by Eloísa Cartonera, this small-format anthology of poetic and prosaic are works by contemporary Argentine
literary figure Fabián Casas, (b. 1965) in Boedo, Argentina. He is a poet, writer, essayist and journalsit who studied
philosophy and began working as journalist at the Claris newspaper in the early 1990's.

The small cardboard book says PULENTA with yellow, red and aqua lettering.

62.  Cassinelli, Carlos. LABRADORES DE LA SALUD POPULAR. Cuadernillo 1. Buenos Aires: ATE Argentina,
2013. First printing. 66 p., photos, wrps., oblong. Staplebound Wraps. Very Good.  (161853) $20.00
On the history and working conditions of laborers in the health care services field in Argentina

63.  Castagnino, Leonardo. ¿QUIEN INVENTO EL DULCE DE LECHE? Debate historico. Buenos Aires: La Gazeta
Federal, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-27238-6-6. 128 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (165085) $25.00
Selected correspondence from various individuals who provide accounts of the origins of the classic Latin American
confectionary treat, dulce de leche (slowly heated sweetened milk)

64.  Castro, Alejandra. IMAGENES CON HISTORIA (1870-1970). Cordoba: Universidad Nacional de Cordoba,
2013. First edition. ISBN: 978-950-33-1023-6. approx. 46 b+w photos, 14 p. pamphlet. Looseleaf. New.  (157873)
$50.00
This volume comprises of approximately 46 black & white photographs of the Universidad Nacional de Cordoboa in
Argentina. It is the photographic history of the university printed on postcards with notes about the university
buildings and features.

65.  Castro, Pablo. DE CEMENTO. [Buenos Aires]: [Pixel Editora], (Serie Poesía), [2015]. First edition. ISBN:
9789873646065. 15p., illus., photos. wrps. New.  (188188) $20.00
Pictures of Chempes Saurio.  Poetry zine no copies on worldcat.
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66.  Catena, Laura and Alejandro Vigil. MALBEC MON AMOUR. Buenos Aires: Catapulta Press, 2022. First edition.
ISBN: 9789876379120. 192p., illus, photos, boards. Paperback. New.  (192911) $75.00
is the result of 25 years of Laura's research into wine history, interviews and meetings with the world's best-known
wine families, and vineyard studies at the Catena Institute of Wine, which she founded in 1995. Dr. Laura Catena has
been named one of the top 25 wine innovators by Grape Collective, and has been an invited speaker at Wine
Spectator's New York Wine Experience, the Nantucket Food and Wine Festival, the Naples Winter Wine Festival, the
MUST Summit, the Master of Wine Symposium, the American Society of Wine Educators, the Decanter Fine Wine
Encounter in London and Shanghai, the Smithsonian Institution, and the Vancouver Playhouse, among others.

67.  Chebez, Juan Carlos; Gabriel O. Rodriguez. LA FAUNA GRINGA. Buenos Aires: Vazquez Mazzini Editores,
Fundacion de Historia Natural Felix e Azara, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789872925161. 224p., illus., bibl. ,wrps. Paperback.
New.  (172276) $75.00
Guide to species introduced to Argentina from abroad

68.  Chocobar, Victor Justiniano. EL CLÁSICO TUCUMANO - MAS DE 100 AÑOS DE HISTORIA - LIBRO. San
Miguel Tucumán: Independently Published, 2019. First edition. ISBN: 9789878627625. 175p., photos, wrps.
Paperback. New.  (192267) $75.00
The complete history of one of the most exciting classics of Argentine and perhaps world soccer. The 281 pofficeal
matches played by Atletico Tucuman and San Martin. How they formed, dates, scorers, venues, referees, photos of the
teams, players, and protagonists.
No copies on worldcat.

69.  Cicilia Fernandez et.al., Maria. FALLAS EN LA MEMORIA. Buenos Aires: delhospital ediciones, 2011. 1st ed.
ISBN: 9789871639076. 8vo, wrps, 126 p., illus. Paperback. New.  (151164) $20.00

70.  LA CIUDAD DE BUENOS AIRES INQUILINIZADA : "UN ANALISIS DEL MERCADO FORMAL E
INFORMAL DE ALQUILER COMO ESTRATEGIA DE ACCESO A LA VIVENCIA EN LA CABA". Buenos
Aires: Consejo Economico y Social de la Ciudad de Buenos Aires, 2013. First edition. (38, )95p.,stat, graphics,  bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. New.  (173047) $25.00
Renting and home ownership in Buenos Aires.

71.  Clavenzani, Francisco. ORGULLO TATENGUE : A 25 AÑOS DE LA VICTORIA QUE SANTA FE NUNCA
OLVIDARÁ 1989-2014. Paraná: Dictum Ediciones, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789873618093. 96p., photos, tables,
wrps. Paperback. New.  (181139) $45.00
Narrates the history of Argentine soccer team Club Atlético Unión, a sports club from Santa Fe, embarking from the
momentous victory in 1989. No copies on worldcat.

72.  Cochello, Tomas. ANONIMO. Cuaderno de fotografias. Buenos Aires: Flanbe, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-987-27610-9-7. 56 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162092) $50.00
Photos of street life in Buenos Aires. Numbered and signed; one of 100 copies

73.  LA COCINA MODERNA : DIVERSIDAD DE PLATOS AL GUSTO DE TODOS. Buenos Aires: Editorial
Andres Perez Cuberes, [No date]. First edition. 64p., wrps. Staplebound. Very Good.  (188422) $35.00
Recipe book.  No copies on worldcat. Probably published in the late 1940's.

74.  COCINANCO CON PLACER. Recetas selectas para cocinas electricas. Buenos Aires: Compañía Italo Argentina
de Electricidad, [No Date]. First Edition. 273p., illus., photos, boards. Hardcover. Very Good.  (188470) $75.00
Only one copy on worldcat.

75.  Comamala, Sabrina. IGLESIAS DE BUENOS AIRES. Arte y architectura. Buenos Aires: Edifel Libros, 2012.
First edition. ISBN: 978-987-22147-8-4. 160 p., color plates, photos, boards. Hardcover. New.  (160186) $125.00
Churches as art and architectural masterpieces. This book features plenty of full page color photographs as well
commentary and history on each building featured.
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76.  Cometti, Jorge (editor). COLECCIÓN DE INSTRUMENTOS MUSICALES NOTABLES, AÑO 16, NO. 30.
Buenos Aires: Museo de Arte Hispanoamericano Isaac Fernández Blanco, 2013. First edition. 71p., photos, wrps.
Paperback. New.  (168575) $35.00
Reúne un importante número de piezas de enorme valor artístico e histórico. El grupo cuenta con instrumentos de
cuerda frotada, cuerda punteada, viento y teclado.

77.  CONSTITUCIÓN AUTÓNOMA DE BUENOS AIRES. Buenos Aires: Editorial Jusbaires, Poder Judicial de la
ciudad de Buenos Aires: Consejo de la Magistura, (Colección Institucional), 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789873690143.
108p.,wrps.  Paperback. New.  (168550) $20.00
Contenido: "Libro Primero: Derechos, Garantías y Políticas Especiales", "Libro Segundo: Gobierno de la ciudad,
Reforma Constitucional", "Derechos Políticos y Participación Ciudadana", "Poder Ejecutivo", "Poder Judicial",
"Comunas", "Órganos de control".

78.  CONSTITUCIÓN DE LA CIUDAD AUTÓNOMA DE BUENOS AIRES. Buenos Aires: Editorial Jusbaires,
(Colección Normativa), 2017. First edition. 96p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (176914) $15.00
"Constitución de la Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires" is the 2017 edition of Buenos Aires' constitution, put forth by
the Consejo de la Magistratura de la Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires.

79.  Contento, Leandro. ESTO ES BOCA : EL ORO Y EL BARRO. Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2017. First edition.
ISBN: 9789873979286. 266p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181085) $45.00
A history of the Argentine soccer team Boca Juniors, focusing on their unique playstyle. Features chapters on the La
Boca neighborhood in Buenos Aires where their players are recruited, international titles, rivalries, and much more.

80.  Contreras, Norberto Cesar. ALGUNOS APORTES DE MARIO CROCCO A LA NEUROBIOLOGIA Y
PSICOFISICA. Buenos Aires: Enrique Santiago Rueda (Estudios Iberoamericanos del Nexo Psicofisico), 2014. 1st ed.
ISBN: 978-950-564-097-3. 160 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (167570) $35.00
Nuerological approaches to describing the relationship between body and mind

81.  Correas, Carlos. EL CAMINANTE EN LA NOCHE. Spain: Amistades Particulares, 2018. First edition. ISBN:
9788494878411. v, 113p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (186821) $35.00
This volume collects all the independent and homoerotic stories of Carlos Correas--- several of them never published
in the author's life---including the one that in his youth would cost him the conviction for indecency, an almost
mythical text within the gay Argentinian literature. Until now, none of his works (living, like his figure, a real
resurgence in his native country) had been published in Spain.

82.  Cosín, Alberto. DELANTERAS MÍTICAS : LOS MEJORES ATAQUES DEL FÚTBOL VINTAGE Prólogo:
Martí Perarnau. Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789873979279. 248p., photos, illus, facsimiles,
wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176965) $45.00
A work which celebrates the greatest forwards in the early years of soccer, each of which has earned a mythical
status in the pantheon of soccer legends.  No copies on worldcat.

83.  Croce, Marcela. LATINOAMERICANISMO: CANON, CRÍTICA Y GÉNEROS DISCURSIVOS. Buenos
Aires: Ediciones Corregidor, 2013. First Edition. ISBN: 9789500520607. 302p., wrps. Paaperback. New.  (188325)
$30.00
[Cultural studies. Outlines the general cultural development of Latin America from the Tlatelolco Massacre of 1968
to the present, relating said development to phenomena and policies emanating from the United States.]

84.  Cruz Anselmi, Juan and Enrique Borrelli. 7 FASES MADURATIVAS DEL FUTBOLISTA. ÁREAS:
INFANTIL, JUVENIL Y PROFESIONAL. Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789873763076.
304p., photos, illus., tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181003) $50.00
This work serves as a sequel to the book "Proceso formativo del futbolista infantil y juvenil hasta el fútbol
profesional", analyzing the development of soccer players from infancy to professional leagues and dividing the
growth into seven different phases.  No copies on worldcat.
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85.  Cruz Anselmi, Juan and Enrique Borrelli. PROCESO FORMATIVO DEL FUTBOLISTA INFANTIL Y
JUVENIL HASTA FÚTBOL PROFESIONAL. Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2018. First edition. ISBN:
9789873979408. 248p., photos, illus., tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181004) $45.00
Analyzes the development of soccer players from infancy to professional leagues.

86.  CUANDO NARRADORAS LATINOAMERICANAS NARRAN EN LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS Lourdes
Vázquez, Editora. Rosario, Argentina: Fundación A. Ross, 2010. ISBN: 978-987-1133-38-3. 2 vols. Paperback. Fine.
(140812) $35.00
A collection of writing by female authors in the united states.

87.  Cucurto, Washington. HOMBRE DE CRISTINA. Buenos Aires: Ediciones VOX, Fundación Senda , 2013. First
edition. ISBN: 9789871073634. 69p., illus., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (185825) $65.00
"Hombre de Cristina" is a collection of poetry by Argentine writer Washington Cucurto, who is also the author of
titles such as "Zelarayán" (1997) and "Panambí" (2004).   No copies on worldcat.

88.  Cucurto, Washington. LA MÁQUINA DE HACER PARAGUAYITOS. Buenos Aires: Eloísa Cartonera,
(Colección Nueva Narrativa y Poesía Sudaca Border), [2016]. First edition. 31p., photos, illus., cardboard covers.
Cardboard Covers. New.  (190257) $25.00
Poetry by Argentine writer Washington Cucurto, who has previously published titles such "Zelarayán" (1997) and
"Panambí" (2004). Includes previously published poems, revised poems, and new poetry. Decorated with recycled
cardboard bearing a unique hand made design. Cartonera format

89.  Cucurto, Washington. TARAMBANEADAS IMPORTANTÍSMAS. Bahia Blanca, Buenos Aires: Ediciones Voz,
[2015]. First edition. 300p., wrps., handmade slipcase with original illustration, includes 4 illustrated plates (signed)
Paperback. Very Good.  (185717) $125.00
Poetry by award-winning Argentine author Washington Cucurto, whose writing shares tendencies of American
authors like Charles Bukowski, William S. Burroughs and Henry Miller. Because of his subject matter and style, he is
a cult author, especially among young readers. His work deals with negritude, poverty, homosexuality, and other
fringe cultures. In 2002 he founded Eloísa Cartonera, an extremely successful non-profit publishing house
specializing in handmade and affordable books from recycled materials. This work is a special edition of 50, each of
which includes uniquely illustrated slipcase and 4 signed illustrations by Washington Cucurto.

90.  UN CUERPO: MIL SEXOS, INTERSEXUALIDADES. Jorge Horacio Raices Montero (Compilador).  Curtis E.
Hinkle et al. Buenos Aires: Topía Editorial, (Colección Fichas para el Siglo XXI, No. 14), 2010. First edition. ISBN:
9789871185337. 169p., glossary, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (148833) $35.00
Features the following studies: "Epistemología de las Intersexualidades", "Filosofía, Política, Identidad y Género"
and "Panorámicas sobre Derecho, Identidad de Género y Sexualidad". Includes notes.

91.  CUESTIÓN DE PRINCIPIOS. Un film de Rodrigo Grande.  ¿Hay cosas en la vida que no tienen precio? Buenos
Aires: AVH et al., 2010. DVD. New.  (143957) $35.00
DVD Feature Film, written and directed by acclaimed Argentine filmmaker, Roberto Fontanarosa, (1944-2007).
Starring Norma Aleandro, Federico Luppi and Pablo Echarri. Subtitles in English and Spanish.

92.  Daskal, Rodrigo. HINCHAS: PASIÓN Y POLÍTICA EN RIVER PLATE (1996-2013). Buenos Aires: GES
Grupo Editorial Sur, 2020. new. ISBN: 9789873895623. 302p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (189244) $35.00
Take a tour through a period of history of the fan club from 1996 to 2013. Analyze the institutionalization process by
which they relate to other levels of the club, beginning to link with the political field and making the decision to found
their own group.

93.  Davies Antal, Leonardo (editor). (SOCIOS). AÑO 1. NÚMERO 5. DICIEMBRE 2014. Neuquén: Editorial Polar,
2014. First edition. ISBN: 9772362537609. 98p., map, photos, illus., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (167899) $10.00
Revista de economía y negocios en la Patagonia, dirigida a ejecutivos, empresarios y profesionales del quehacer
productivo de la región. Reúne información de diversos especialistas, referente al sector económico de las provincias
en materia de petróleo, minería, servicios, turismo, comercio, finanzas y las más sofisticadas herramientas del
management.
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94.  De Loof; Lucrecia Palacios and Gabriela Comte, Sergio. SERGIO DE LOOF: ¿SENTISTE HABLAR DE MI?
Buenos Aires: Museo de Arte Moderno de Buenos Aires, 2020. First edition. ISBN: 9789876736091. 315p., color
plates, indices, wrps. Paperback. New.  (191076) $75.00
With curatorship of Lucrecia Palacios, this is the first anthological exhibition dedicated to the work of Sergio De Loof
(Buenos Aires, 1962), as a tribute to his legacy in local culture, emphasizing his fashion shows and clothing. It also
includes his diaries, a selection of unpublished documentary materials, his interventions in the Wipe magazine, and
his paintings and installations from the mid-1980s to the present. No one could imagine that Sergio De Loof, king of
immediacy and ephemeral art, would build such a complete file of his work. For years he kept hundreds of press
clippings about him, photographs of his fashion shows and his friends, hundreds of VHS footage, annotations and
clippings pasted in accounting notebooks. Among them, taken off and with its edges flattened, shines a portrait that
could be dated in the early 1990s. The memory of the photographer is lost.".  Read less

95.  De Monte, Pablo and Carlos Alonso. CARLOS ALONSO: PINTURA Y MEMORIA. Buenos Aires: Bellas
Artes, 2019. First edition. ISBN: 9789871428458. 152p., color plates, wrps.  Paperback. New.  (191092) $75.00
Artist Carlos Alonso (b. Argentina 1929). Carlos Alonsoœs work is marked by the violence of our recent history. In
that work, he alludes to those dark years through images that recall a dreadful and ominous past. Carlos Alonso.
Pintura y memoria [CA: Painting and Memory] offers an overview of his works pursued along two main axes.
Painting and Tradition" features canvases that cite his masters and great figures in the history of art, as in the series
in which he pays homage to [his Argentine precursor] Lino Enea Spilimbergo and to Vincent van Gogh. Reality and
Memory, " on the other hand, brings together works in which the artist reflects on Argentine history and reveals his
social and political commitments, for instance, in the series devoted to the death of Che" Guevara

96.  Delgado, Leandro. ANARQUISMO EN EL NOVECIENTOS RIOPLATENSE. CULTURA, LITERATURA Y
ESCRITURA. Montevideo: Estuario Editora (Colección Ensayo), 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789974882102. 198p.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (179331) $40.00
An analysis of 20th century anarchism in the Rio de la Plata Basin region. Features analysis on literature,
journalism, workers movements, and more.

97.  DIAGNOSTICO Y RECOMENDACIONES SOBRE LA INCLUSION LABORAL DE PERSONAS CON
DISCAPACIDAD EN LA CIUDAD AUTONOMA DE BUENOS AIRES. Buenos Aires: Consejo Economico y
Social de la Ciudad de Buenos Aires, Np. 46p., tables, wrps. Paperback. New.  (172263) $15.00

98.  Diamante, Vicente and Gisela Eldahuk. OTORRINOLARINGOLOGÍA, AUDIOLOGÍA Y AFECCIONES
CONEXAS. Buenos Aires: Edimed-Ediciones Médicas, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789873999017. 664p., photos,
illus., tables, wrps.H
 Paperback. Fine.  (176353) $135.00

99.  Dragotto, Myrian Evangelina. PSICOFARMACOLOGÍA PRÁCTICA EN INTERDISCIPLINA. Buenos Aires:
Salerno, 2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789879083468. 150p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176376) $35.00

100.  Dueñas, Gabriela. NIÑOS EN PELIGRO. La escuela no es un hospital. Buenos Aires: Noveduc, 2013. 1st ed.
ISBN: 978-987-538-381-4. 160 p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (167054) $40.00

101.  Duzdevich, Aldo. SALVADOS POR FRANCISCO. CÓMO UN JOVEN SACERDOTE SE ARRIESGÓ
PARA AYUDAR A PERSEGUIDOS POR LA DICTADURA. Buenos Aires: Ediciones B, Penguin Random House
Grupo Editorial , Ediciones B, Penguin Random House Grupo Editorial . First Edition. ISBN: 9789877800289. 235p.,
bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (185209) $40.00
"Salvados por Francisco" tells the story of the role of Father Jorge Mario Bergoglio during the dictatorship in

Argentina, and his countercurrent intervention to help people who were harassed and persecuted by the regime.

102.  Editorial Indentidad Argentina et al. INDÓMITA LUZ. REVISTA FOTOGRÁFICA (AÑO 1, NÚMERO 0).
Buenos Aires: Editorial Indentidad Argentina, 2010. 1st ed. Oblong 8vo, wrps, 42 pp., semi glossy stock, photos.
Paperback. New.  (148499) $10.00
Revista de fotografia, con los siguientes ensayos: "La nueva esperanza", "A la escuela" y "Libres", una entrevista con
Don Rypka.
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103.  Eizykovicz, José. BREVE HISTORIA DE EL PAN DE BUENOS AIRES. Buenos Aires: Ediciones La Era,
2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789872044916. 268p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176770) $40.00
The history of bread in Buenos Aires, spanning its economic value, its importation in the 19th century, and more.

104.  El ceo su majestad. MI LUCHA POR UN PAÍS EN SERIO: CLAVES PARA REPENSAR LA
ARGENTINA. Buenos Aires: Dernier Etage, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789872670207. 8vo, wrps, 61 p., notes. Paperback.
New.  (151104) $15.00
Su Majestad el CEO vive recluido en su bunker de maxima seguridad, arropado por el afecto pago de sus
sanguinarios custodios, de sus lobbystas y de sus testaferros mas cercanos. Desde su panic-room de trabajo dirige los
destinos de su colosal holding de prensa. El CEO esta dispuesto a poner su inteligencia, su don de gentes, su
humanidad, su constancia y su brillantez en funcion de su lucha sin cuartel para poner al pais en manos de gente de
bien y acabar, asi, con los populismos de todo signo.

105.  El nombre de ninguna. EL SALÓN DE LA HISTERIA PRESENTA MUCHA LUCHA. Chile, Argentina :
Edición Ovarios Testarudos (Colección Malparida) , 2018. First printing. 32p., color plates, photos, illus., wrps.
Staplebound. New.  (193021) $65.00

 "Mucha lucha" is an irreverent comedy-adventure book, inspired by the popular theatrical style of Mexican pro
wrestling called Lucha Libre, that fights for the rights of women, as well as other marginalized groups, and against
machismo culture and male violence. This copy is number 50 in a limited run of 100.

106.  Elena Seco, Mirta; Juan Baez. DERECHO DE OBLIGACIONES Y RESPONSABILIDAD EN LA
ACTIVIDAD DE ENFERMERIA. Argentina: Universidad Nacional de Lanus, 2011. First edition. ISBN:
978-987-1326-62-4. 656 p., graphics, tables, wrps. Paperback. New.  (157838) $75.00
Chapters include: "Importancia de la jerarquia de las normas juridicas y su trascendencia en enfermeria,"
"Principios y garantias elementales de derecho constitucional a tener en cuenta por el enfermero," "La problematica
que suscita la prestacion de enfermeria contemporaneamente a la prestacion medica," El rol de la prueba en
conflictos inherentes a la actividad de enfermeria"

107.  Elio Brailovsky, Antonio. LA ECOLOGIA EN LA BIBLIA. Y en otras creencias religiosas. Buenos Aires:
Maipue, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-9493-99-1. 232 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162935) $25.00
The author looks at the ecological statements the bible makes, from the creation story found in Genesis to Noah as the
first ecologist to agrarian life in the Bible and more. Emphasis is on the Old Testament

108.  ENFERMERIA EN CUIDADOS INTENSIVOS.  SATI (SOCIEDAD ARGENTINA DE TERAPIA
INTENSIVA). Buenos Aires: EditorialPanamericana, 2019. First edition. ISBN: 9789500695749. 1768p., photos, illus.,
tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (189898) $125.00

109.  ES TIEMPO DE UNA LEY NACIONAL QUE ELIMINE LA VIOLENCIA LABORAL YA! [Argentina]:
ATE, CTA, Confederación Latinoamericana y del Caribe de Trabajadores Estatales, [201-?]. First printing.
[unpaginated], illus., staplebound wrps. Staplebound. Fine.  (186035) $10.00
Pamphlet advocating for legislation to eliminate workplace violence. Introduction by the Asociación Trabajadores
del Estado (ATE).

110.  Escasany, Daniel Marco. MANUAL DE PLATERIA RIOPLATENSE. Buenos Aires: Maizal Ediciones, 2011.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-947-946-9. 136 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (164000) $45.00
Guide to the history, techniques and tools of silversmithing in the Rio Plata region of Argentina. Includes numerous
photos of workshops, tools and examples of skillfully crafted silver

111.  Escuela Ciebtifica Basilio. FRACCIONES ESPIRITUALES. (Fragmentos de espiritus). Buenos Aires: Escuela
Cientifica Basilio Culto a Dios, nd. First edition, presumed. ISBN: 978-987-9302-55-2. 54 p., illus., wrps. Paperback.
New.  (168555) $20.00
A religious tract from a Christian sect describing the "science" of the fracture of the spirit. With numerous diagrams
and illustrations

112.  Esposito, Beatriz. STRESS EN MEDICOS. PERSONAL DE HOSPITALES. Sindrome burnout y enfermedades
coronarias. Buenos Aires: Editorial Dunken, 2016. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789870287254. 214p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback.
New.  (172255) $35.00
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113.  Esses, José and Federico Lisica. SIAMO FUORI : POR QUÉ NO GANAMOS UN MUNDIAL EN LOS
ÚLTIMOS VEINTICUATRO AÑOS. POR QUÉ POEDEMOS GANAR LA COPA EN BRASIL Prólogo de
Ezequiel Fernández Moores. Buenos Aires: Planeta, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789504937906. 512p., wrps.
Paperback. New.  (185599) $45.00
A detailed history of Italy's performance at the FIFA World Cup throughout the years.

114.  Etchenique, Jorge. PAMPA LIBRE. Anarquistas en la pampa argentina.  2a ed. Santa Rosa, Argentina: Ediciones
CPE, 2012. Reprint. ISBN: 9789872248550. 198p., photos, illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps, 4to. Paperback. Very Good.
(176544) $40.00
History of 1920s provincial political movement with numerous facsimiles of anarchist publications.  Includes a
performance list of anarchist theater and an appendix of libertarian catch-phrases. Includes lists of utilized sources.

115.  EL FAMILIAR DEL INGENIO LA ESPERANZA AL MUSEO DE LA PLATA. Colectivo GUIAS.  Grupo
Universitario de Investigación en Antropología Social.  Fernando Miguel Pepe et al.  Prólogo: Marcelo Valko. La Plata,
Argentina: De la Campana, 2011. First edition. ISBN: 9789871725052. 111p., photos, bibl., wrps, oblong 8vo.
Paperback. Very Good.  (148825) $35.00
Socio-anthropological study of indigenous peoples and their familial structure in La Plata, Argentina; compiled for
the Museum of La Plata. Features numerous black-and-white photos of ethnographic interest throughout. Cover
Title: "El Familiar del Ingenio la Esperanza al Museo de la Plata, Colectivo GUIAS". Photos taken and organized by
the Social Anthropology Investigation Group, from the Faculty of Natural Sciences at the National University of La
Plata, Argentina. Printed on glossy coated stock.

116.  Faraone, Silvia and Ana Silvia Valero (coord.). DILEMAS EN SALUD MENTAL : SUSTITUCIÓN DE LAS
LÓGICAS MANICOMIALES. Resultados de una investigación en torno a instituciones totales. Ciudad Autónoma de
Buenos Aires: Ediciones Madres de Plaza de Mayo, 2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789871231713. 180p., bibl., wrps.
Paperback. New.  (169444) $45.00
Presenta los resultados de la investigación realizada sobre el proceso de reforma en salud mental de la provincia de
Santa Fé, finalizada en el período 2004-2011.

117.  Farinella, Leo. HÉROES : LA REVOLUCIÓN GALLARDO. LOS HOMBRES QUE ESCRIBEN LA
HISTORIA DEL NUEVO RIVER COPERO. LOS SUPERCLÁSICOS DE LEYENDA. Buenos Aires: Planeta,
2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789504948599. 256p., photos, color plates, wrps. Paperback. New.  (180712) $45.00
A look at some of the iconic games played by Argentine sports team Club Atlético River Plate, authored by columnest
and director of the daily journal "Olé" Leo Farinella.  No copies on worldcat.

118.  FARMANUARIO. POCKET 2011. -GUÍA FARMACOLÓGICA DE CONSULTA RÁPIDA-. Buenos Aires:
Farmanuario Argentina, 2011. 1st ed. 8vo, wrps, 575 p., index.  Paperback. New.  (151165) $20.00

119.  Fendrik, Pia. COCINA ARGENTINA: TRADICIONAL Y CREATIVA. Buenos Aires: V&R Editoras, 2010 .
1st ed. ISBN: 9789876122306. Square 8vo, bds, 64 p., photos, map. Hardcover. New.  (147954) $55.00
Recetas que ejemplan las cinco regiones gastronomicas de argentina (pamaps, rios y selva, andes, altiplano incaico,
y la patagonia.) Mezcla de platos, dulces

120.  Fernandez, Armando S. EL COMBATE DE MONTE LONGDON MALVINAS. Buenos Aires: Ejercito
Argentino (Coleccion Batallas Argentinas), 2013. 1st ed. 20 p., color ilus., wrps. Staplebound Wraps. New.  (164051)
$15.00
A comic published by the armed forces of Argentina that shines a light of glory, heroism and patriotism on the
bloodiest land battle of the Falklands war. Features ads that encourage Argentines to enlist and concludes with a
patriotic song about the Falklands Islands

121.  Fernandez, Armando S. COMBATE DE SAN LORENZO. Buenos Aires: Ejercito Argentino (Coleccion Batallas
Argentinas), 2013. 1st ed. 20 p., color ilus., wrps. Staplebound Wraps. New.  (164052) $15.00
A comic and recruitment tool published by the Argentine armed forces that recounts a decisive victory in the
Argentine War for Independence
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122.  Fernández Boccardo, Marta. MUJERES QUE CALLAN. VIOLENCIAS DE GÉNERO Y EFECTOS EN LA
SUBJETIVIDAD FEMENINA. Buenos Aires: Editorial Entreideas, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789872576639. 128p.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176524) $45.00

123.  Fernandez Bussy, Ramon, et al. FUNDAMENTOS EN DERMATOLOGIA CLINICA. Buenos Aires: Ediciones
Journal, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789877259472. 8vo, 298 p., wrps, index, bibl.,illus., photos.  Paperback. New.  (148090)
$85.00
En los veintiocho capitulos que tratan los autores, entre otros temas, afecciones infecciosas, inflamatorias y
tumorales e incluye un glosario de sindromes dermatologicos y una gran cantidad de imagenes a color.

124.  Fernandez Distel, Alicia Ana. VAJILLA ANDINA ANCESTRAL EN CERAMICA. Salta: Mundo Grafico Salta
Editorial, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-1618-97-2. 40 p., photos, ilus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (164448) $15.00
Brief essay on pre-Colombian ceramic pottery in northwestern Argentina. Includes numerous photos, illustrations
and an appended poem

125.  Fernandez Moya y colaboradores, Jorge. EN BUSCA DE RESULTADOS. TOMO 1-UNA INTRODUCCIÓN
A LAS TERAPIAS SISTEMÁTICAS, LOS FUNDAMENTOS TEÓRICOS LA EVALUACIÓN SISTÊMICA
(DIAGNÓSTICOS). TOMO 2-MODELOS CLÌNICOS DE ABORDAJE, SUS INTERVENCIONES. ÊTICA.
CASOS CLINICOS. Mendoza: Universidad de Aconcagua, 2010. 3rd ed. ISBN: 9789871511167; 9789871511174.
8vo, wrps, 478 p., 494 p., illus. Paperback. New.  (148007) $50.00
Una historia de la terapia familiar en el primer tomo y el segundo contiene cuatro modelos de abordaje: terapias
estrategica, estructural, centrada en soluciones y narrativa y sus invenciones.

126.  Fernández Vega, José. FRANCISCO Y BENEDICTO : EL VATICANO ANTE LA CRISIS GLOBAL.
Buenos Aires: Fondo de Cultura Económica, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789877191158. 189p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.
(175050) $35.00
"Francisco y Benedicto : El vaticano ante la crisis global" is an analysis of the first two popes elected in the 21st
century as well as their approaches to the modern world.

127.  Ferrari, Robert A. PUBLICACIONES ARGENTINAS CON FOTOGRAFÍAS ORIGINALES (1855-1900) :
BIBLIOGRAFÍA RAZONADA CON UN APÉNDICE LATINOAMERICANO. Buenos Aires: Ediciones en Foco,
[2010]. First edition. ISBN: 9789877838558. 129p., photos, illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (186013)
$35.00
In this new bibliography, Roberto A. Ferrari has greatly expanded upon his Bibliografia de Publicaciones Argentinas
con Fotografías Montadas [1864 - 1900], Olivos, 1993. This is a comprehensive accounting, with full bibliographic
entries for all known [113 ] published Argentinian periodicals, pamphlets and books, which contain original
photographic illustrations.

128.  Ferrer, Julio. OSVALDO BAYER INTIMO. Conversaciones con el eterno libertario. Buenos Aires: Ediciones
Continente, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-950-754-359-3. 336 p., photos, ilus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (160226) $45.00
Interviews with Argentine writer, critic and commentator Osvaldo Bayer.

129.  Figoni Prado, Sandra. MUJERES BORDADORAS. CASPALÁ, SANTA ANA Y VALLE COLORADO
QHAPAC ÑAN, JUJUY, ARGENTINA. Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires: Tilcarallajta, 2019. First edition. ISBN:
9789872939472. 207p., maps, color plates, photos, indices, dust jacket, wrps.  Hardcover. New.  (192698) $95.00
"Mujeres Embroidero" is a cultural outreach book that deals with the craft of embroidery in the clothing of the
women of Caspalá, Santa Ana and Valle Colorado, in the Valles Orientales of the province of Jujuy. An imposing
landscape accompanies the winding road to reach these small rural Andean communities, part of the cultural
landscape of the Qhapaq Ñan, the Great Inca Trail.

Secluded in deep high valleys at about 3400 meters above sea level, they have preserved their original characteristics
until today thanks to their particular geographical location. The result is a singular, rich and authentic local culture,
settled between the puneña of the altiplano and the gaucha of the valleys.
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130.  Florine, Jane L. EL DUENDE MUSICAL Y CULTURAL DE COSQUIN, EL FESTIVAL NACIONAL DE
FOLKLORE ARGENTINO. Buenos Aires: Editorial Dunken, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789870291039. 335p.,
photos, bibl., index, wrps.  Paperback. New.  (175854) $40.00
The National Folklore Festival of Cosquín, a popular folk music festival, is one of the most important cultural events
in Argentina. Year after year, thousands of professional musicians, amateurs and visitors make a "secular
pilgrimage" in January to the mountain city to participate and enjoy the annual festivities. "EL DUENDE MUSICAL
Y CULTURAL DE COSQUIN" is an anthropological and ethnographic analysis of the festival's history, the role of
music in the event and its socio-cultural, economic and political role, aiming to better understand why the event has
been wildly popular since 1961.

131.  Fogwill, Rodolfo Enrique. LOS PICHICIEGOS. Buenos Aires: Interzona, 2012. First edition, third Printing.
ISBN: 978-987-1180-28-8. 160 p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (167755) $45.00
Fogwill's novel about the Falklands War, unabridged

132.  Fontela, Marcos; Sebastian Miguel (fotos). GRACIAS, NESTOR. El adios a Nestor Kirchner en las calles.
Buenos Aires: Self-published, author, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-33-2620-2. 112 p., photos, wrps., oblong.
Paperback. Very Good.  (162280) $35.00
For days after the death of Nestor Kirchner, president of Argentina, mourners filled the streets. These events are
vividly captured in this book's photographs and texts. Kirchner was popular for his policies which overturned
amnesty for officials accused of torture and assassination in the Dirty War, extended social security.

133.  Francka, Camilo. MATTHIAS SINDELAR : UNA HISTORIA DE FÚTBOL, NAZISMO Y MISTERIOS.
Buenos Aires: Librosfutbol.com, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789873979156. 250p., photos, bibl., wrps., minor water
damage to the top right corner of book which as caused some warping of pages, though it does not affect readability.
Otherwise completely fine. Paperback. Very Good.  (181087) $45.00
A look into the controversial life of Austiran soccer player Matthias Sindelar, considered the best Austrian soccer
player of the 20th century. Matthias Sindelar's death occured after the annexation of Austria by Germany, after he
refused to play for the German national team citing his age and injury. This work delves into the mysterious
circumstances of his untimely death.  No copies on worldcat.

134.  Froelich, T. OBSEQUIO DE LA CASA. Photos by Gunche, Wiebeck y Turtl. Buenos Aires: No publisher, No
Date. First edition. 85 p., photo plates, boards, oblong. Hardcover. Very Good.  (161433) $125.00
Promotional tourist book of photographs of Buenos Aires, and other parts of Argentina and Paraguay published by
German gunsmith T. Froelich. Photographs are all taken by Gunche, Wiebeck and Turtl. Accompanying most photos
is an advertisement for a product or service, often bearing allusions to English , German or Italian industry or
business.  No copies on worldcat.  The establecimiento de Gunche, Wiebeck and Turtl was active in Buenos Aires
from 1891-1911.

135.  Fugardo, Marcela. UN RECETARIO FAMILIAR RIOPLATENSE : CUADERNO DE RECETAS DE
MARÍA VARELA. PATRIMONIO INMATERIAL DE SAN ISIDRO. Buenos Aires: Maizal Ediciones, 2018. First
edition. ISBN: 9789879479650. 160p., photos, illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (185876) $40.00
A collection of 75 traditional recipes from San Isidro, Argentina. Sourced from manuscripts written by María Varela.
Features recipes for all occasions.

136.  Gallegos, Carlos Eduardo. ANIMALES SUELTOS Y OTROS MALES (FRAGMENTO DEL LIBRO
ORIGINAL). Buenos Aires: Arbolanimal Ediciones, (Poesía al Margen), 2012. First edition. 24p., wrps. Paperback.
Near Fine.  (188223) $15.00
The poems of Carlos Eduardo Gallegos (Buenos Aires, 1966) have been published in different media and media,
circulating at mental health events and at the Independent Book Fair. The Búnker de Rosario publishing house, by
Maximiliano Martin, reissued his most emblematic and sought-after book, Hospital Psiquiátrico (La mariposa y la
iguana, 2010

16



Libros Latinos ARGENTINA

137.  García, Ariel. TERRITORIO Y POLÍTICAS PÚBLICAS EN EL SUR: DINÁMICAS
SOCIOECONÓMICAS EN LA ARGENTINA Y BRASIL A PRINCIPIOS DEL SIGLO XXI. Buenos Aires:
Editorial Biblos Sociedad, 2017. First Edition. ISBN: 9789876915892. 299p., tables, bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.
(180309) $45.50
"Territorio y políticas públicas en el sur" is a study on public policy, socioeconomic dynamics and the construction of
territories in Argentina and Brazil at the beginning of the 21st century. Features texts by 16 writers and researchers,
including: Agustín Mario, Alejandro Rofman, Ariel García, Carlos Brandão , Fernando Fontanet, Inés Liliana
García, Javier Ghibaudi, Paula Rosa, Maria de la Paz Toscani, Martín Ferreyra, Sebastían Sztulwark, Silvana
Besold, Silvia Bovari, Soledad González Alvarisqueta, Sonia Filipetto and Regina Vidosa. This work is divided into
four parts: "El legado en el futuro: aportes teóricos para repensar el siglo XXI en el Sur", "Persistencias
neoliberales: herencias, continuidades y tensiones en las ciudades", "Relectura de procesos de intervención estatal:
métodos y política crediticia" and "Territorios y dinámicas socioeconómicas".

138.  García, Gabriel, Daniel Sosa. 1930: EL PRIMER MUNDIAL. Montevideo: CDF Ediciones, (Colección Gelatina
y Plata), 2014. Second edition. ISBN: 9789974716025. [unpaginated], photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (179791) $65.00
"1930: El primer mundial" is a collection of black and white photography of the first world soccer cup in 1930, as
well as construction of the stadium. Includes advertisments for the tournament and a preliminary study.

139.  Garcia, Jose Juan. BIOETICA, PERSONA Y UTOPIA. San Juan, Argentina: Self-published, 2015. 1st ed. 161p.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (172247) $35.00

140.  Gatti, Gabriel. IDENTIDADES DESAPARECIDAS : PELEAS POR EL SENTIDO EN LOS MUNDOS DE
LA DESAPARICION FORZADA. Buenos Aires: Prometeo libros, 2011. First edition. ISBN: 9789875745087. 254p.,
facsimiles, bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (182480) $35.00
"Identidades desaparecidas" reflects on what the forced disappearance of people in Argentina and Uruguay during
the 70s has done to the countries' modern day societies from a sociological perspective, using studies on memory,
identity, and representation. Although the case study is limited to these two countries, the book's finding are also
applicable to the disappearances that occurred during the Spanish Civil War.

141.  Gelman, Juan. INCOMPLETAMENTE. Buenos Aires: Editorial La Página, Seix Barral, 2011. First edition.
ISBN: 978987503586. 74p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (183773) $12.50
Poetry by Argentina’s poet laureate, author of over twenty collections, including País que fue será (2004), Oficio
ardiente (2005), Fulgor del aire and Mundar (2007). Gelman won the 2007 Premio Cervantes, following the 1997
Premio Nacional de Poesía, 2000 Juan Rulfo, 2005 Reina Sofia and 2005 Pablo Neruda.

142.  Gelman, Juan. MUNDAR. Buenos Aires: Editorial La Página, Seix Barral, 2011. First edition. ISBN:
9789875035898. 128p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (183774) $15.00
Poetry by Argentina’s poet laureate, author of over twenty collections, including País que fue será (2004), Oficio
ardiente (2005), Incompletamente (1997). Gelman won the 2007 Premio Cervantes, following the 1997 Premio
Nacional de Poesía, 2000 Juan Rulfo, 2005 Reina Sofia and 2005 Pablo Neruda.

143.  Gelman, Juan. VALER LA PENA. Buenos Aires: Editorial La Página, Seix Barral, 2011. First edition. ISBN:
9789875035874. 148p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (183775) $15.00
Poetry by Argentina’s poet laureate, author of over twenty collections, including País que fue será (2004), Oficio
ardiente (2005), Incompletamente (1997). Gelman won the 2007 Premio Cervantes, following the 1997 Premio
Nacional de Poesía, 2000 Juan Rulfo, 2005 Reina Sofia and 2005 Pablo Neruda.

144.  EL GENOCIDIO ARMENIO. Buenos Aires: Arzobispado de la Iglesia Apostolica Armenia, 2011. 1st ed. 8vo,
48p., wrps, illus., bibl., photos.15.0 Paperback. New.  (149237) $15.00

Una corta historia sobre el genocidio en Armenia, las masacres de 1894-1896 (primer etapa de el genocidio),
masacres de 1909 en Cilicia (segunda etapa), "la solucion final" 19150-1920, la ultima etapa entre el 1920 y 1922,
las formas de negacion de Turquia, las resoluciones relativas al genocidio Armenio, la convencion de las naciones
unidas.
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145.  Giani, Jose Luis and Giani Lucas Cristian. AVIONES Y DISEÑOS DE EMILE DEWOITINE
. Buenos Aires: Editorial Dunken (Colección Aerohistoria), 2022. First edition. ISBN: 9789878519098. 207p., photos,
tables, graphics, bibl.,  Paperback. New.  (192042) $75.00
Comprehensive chronicle of the models and designs of Émile Dewoitine that had some intervention in Argentine
aviation. It covers from the importation and national manufacture of D.21 fighters, its two-seater variant D.25, the
use of trimotors D.333 and D .338 and the conception of the I. Ae. 27 Pulqui. In addition to the designs that were
evaluated in the country and the collaborations that the French constructor carried out in the national industry. The
208-page volume contains a large number of photographs, graphics and profiles color of the main models involved in
this story. It also includes the individual stories of each machine with a level of detail never seen before.

146.  Giani, Lucas C. and José Luis Giani. AVIONES DE MALVINAS I. ATLAS DE PRESERVADOS. A-4B -
A-4C - A-4Q - MIRAGE IIIEA  - DAGGER A - CANBERRA. Buenos Aires: Editorial DUNKEN, (Colección
Aerohistoria), 2019. First Edition. 95p., maps, illus., photos, tables, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (190956) $45.00
Atlas of the A-4B; A-4C; A-4Q; Mirage IIIEA; Dagger A and Canberra that actively participated in the Falkland
Islands battle and that are preserved in Argentina.

147.  Giani, Lucas C. and José Luis Giani. GLOSTER METEOR F MK.4 : ATLAS DE PRESERVADOS En
Argentina | Dinamarca | Estados Unidos | Gran Bretaña | Holandia. Buenos Aires: Editorial Dunken, 2016. First Edition.
ISBN: 9789870287001. 80p., maps, photos, illus., tables, color plates, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (174129) $45.00
A catalog of the first British jet fighter and the Allies' only operational jet aircraft during the Second World War
known as the Gloster Meteor F Mk.4 and its presence/use in the allied nations. Features detailed color photos,
historical background of each nations' take on the Gloster Meteor F Mk.4, and how they are being preserved.

148.  Giardinelli, Mempo. CHACO FOR EVER. Buenos Aires: Edhasa, 2016. First Edition. ISBN: 9789876284042.
144p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (173742) $25.00
A collection of stories by writer and journalist Mempo Giardinelli, who has received the 2010 Premio Democracia,
the 2009 Premio Giuseppe Acerbi and the 2007 Premio Grenzane-Montagna, as well as Premio Rómulo Gallegos for
the novel “Santo Oficio de la Memoria” (1991) in 1993. Among his other publications are “9 historias de amor”
(2009) and “Soñario” (2008)

149.  Girini, Liliana Beatriz. LA REVOLUCIÓN VITIVINÍCOLA EN MENDOZA, 1885-1910 : LAS
TRANSFORMACIONES EN EL TERRITORIO, EL PAISAJE Y LA ARQUITECTURA. Mendoza: Fondo de la
Cultura de Mendoza, Idearium, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789506240752. 246p., photos, facsimiles, plans, tables,
bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (167775) $80.00
Examina el patrimonio histórico cultural de la industria de la vid y el vino en el Centenario (1910). Trata el rescate
cultural de un paisaje vitivinícola correspondiente al ciclo en el cual, Mendoza se transformó en actor mundial del
vino. Contenido: "Los grandes bodegueros", "La revolución territorial", "La revolución del paisaje", "la bodega en
la época colonial", "La arquitectura doméstica de las grandes bodégas".

150.  Giuseppe, Gabriela di. ALBUM. Cuaderno de collages. Buenos Aires: Flanbe, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-987-27610-8-0. 72 p., color plates, ilus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162084) $50.00
Several collages heavy in neo-classical imagery and pink/violet pastel tones. Some pieces are accompanied by a brief
textual passage which adds to the enigmatic character of these pieces. Numbered and signed. One of 130 copies

151.  Glück, Mario. LA NACIÓN IMAGINADA DESDE UNA CIUDAD Las ideas políticas de Juán Álvarez
1898-1954. Bernal: Universidad Nacional de Quilmes, (Colección Intersecciones), 2015. First Edition. ISBN:
9789875583290. 360p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (173391) $35.00
A collection directed by Carlos Altamirano .A study by Juan Alvarez (1898-1954), author of " The Problem of Buenos
Aires in Argentina ," reviews the resources of two historiographical genres: biography and the intellectual history of
ideas .

152.  Gonzalez, Gabril, Hugo A. Arroyo. ACCIDENTE CEREBROVASCULAR EN LA INFANCIA Y
ADOLESCENCIA. Buenos Aires: Ediciones Journal, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789871259489. 8vo, 370p., boards, index,
bibl., notes, photos, illus. Hardcover. New.  (151154) $50.00
Con los siguentes capitulos: "Vascularizacion arterovenosa del encefalo", "Accidente cerebrovascular en pacientes
con cardiopatias", "Trastornos protomoboticos y accidente cerebrovascular isquemico" y mas.
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153.  González, William; Juan Carlos Alegría and Manuel Arce. NOSOPOLÍTICA DE LOS DISCURSOS
BIOMÉDICOS EN COLOMBIA Finales del siglo XIX y principios del XX. Bogotá: Programa Editorial Universidad
del Valle, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789587653564. 512p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (177893) $50.00
This book is the result of a research project entitled" Essay on political-economic and anthropo-biomedical
discourses since the late nineteenth and twentieth centuries "(Cl: 4283) of the Internal Convocation of the
Vice-Rector for Research of Universidad del Valle.

154.  Grabia, Gustavo. ASALTO AL MUNDIAL : BARRABRAVAS, POLÍTICAS Y NEGOCIOS. LA HISTORIA
NEGRA DE LAS HINCHADAS ARGENTINAS EN LA COPA. Buenos Aires: Sudamericana, (Investigación
Periodística), 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789500760959. 240p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181007) $45.00
An investigation into the unethical and dark side of the FIFA World Cup, spanning corrupt politics and violence.

155.  Gregory, Stephen. EL ROSTRO TRAS LA PÁGINA Mario Benedetti y el fracaso de una polÌtica del prójimo.
Montevideo: Estuario Editora, (Col. Ensayo), 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789974720022. 278p., biblio., notes.  Paperback.
Fine.  (170496) $28.00
[Literary criticism. Analysis of the left-wing politics and ideological commitments of journalist, poet and writer Mario
Benedetti (1920-2009). Focuses on the author's literary and political essays, while examining his involvement in the
Marxist-Leninist Movimiento 26 de Marzo between 1970-1974. Considers texts such as "El paÌs de la cola de paja,"
"Cuaderno cubano," "CrÛnicas del 71," "Terremoto y despuÈs," "Letras de emergencia" and "El escritor
latinoamericano y la revoluciÛn posible."]

156.  Grenni, Luis. GASTRONOMÍA REGIONAL I (SERIE 1 VERDE). Jujuy: Centro Editorial, 2010. 1st ed. 8vo,
55p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (148200) $15.00
Recetas tipicas y recetas gourmet de la region de la provincia de Jujuy en Argentina.

157.  GUÍA OFICIAL DE LA DELEGACIÓN ARGENTINA = OFFICIAL GUIDE OF THE ARGENTINE
DELEGATION. Buenos Aires: Comité Paralímpico Argentino, Secretaría de Deporte de la Nación, 2012. First edition.
[80p.], photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (180986) $35.00
The Oficial Guide of the Argentine delegation for the London 2012 Special Olympics, highlighting some of
Argentina's best qualifying players.

158.  Gustavo, Feder , Feder. CONSTRUCTORES Y DISEÑADORES DEL AUTOMOVILISMO ARGENTINO.
Carapachay: MotorLibros, 2022. First edition. ISBN: 9789874765055. 386p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (192858) $45.00
The work pays homage to the trayectory of the best constructors of Argentine automovilism, with chapters dedicated
to the works of Oreste Berta, Alain Baudena, Heriberto Pronello, Pedro Campo and Tulio Crespi. The prologue is
signed by Horacio Pagani.

159.  HABEAS CORPUS QUE TENGAS [UN] CUERPO {PARA EXPONER}.  CUERPOS AMERINDIOS
ARTE Y CULTURA DE LAS MODIFICACIONES CORPORALES. Bogotá: Banco de la República / Museo de
Oro, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789586642262. 191; 126p., color photo plates, illus., bibl., wrps, 4to (bound dos-a-dos)
Paperback. New.  (143710) $140.00
Two expositions that explore the tradition of body modification in Colonial and Indigenous Colombia. The first puts
on display a variety of religious sculptures, paintings and depictions of the mutilated or exposed body. The second
deals primarily with body painting and tatoo art among several indigenous groups in the country. Profusely
photographed and illustrated.

160.  Haller , Liliana: Miriam Gallastegui, Martinica Barrionuevo, Diana Grinspon. NEUROPSICOLINGÜÍSTICA.
EVALUACIÓN Y TRATAMIENTO. Buenos Aires : Libreria Akadia Editorial , 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789875701496.
Octavo, wraps, 164p., illus., tables, notes, bibl.  Paperback. New.  (145333) $35.00
Content includes: “Algunas consideraciones acera de la población destinataria para administrar la Escala Rocca,
Recién nacidos prematuros, Importancia de evaluar sistemáticamente, Ajuste por prematuridad, Diferentes
disciplinas y sus aportes para comprender los prerrequistios de la comunicación, Funciones conceptos referidos a la
alimentación.”
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161.  Iconoclasti, Gli. LA A REDONDA. La verdadera historia de un simbolo anarquista. Buenos Aires: Asunto
Impresores Ediciones, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-950-533-022-5. 128 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162336)
$35.00
A survey of the anarchy symbol--a circled A--as it appears in street graffiti, museum-grade art and consumer markets.
Photo-illustrated with accompanying critical texts

162.  INCIDENCIA ECONOMICA DE LA ACTIVIDAD DE LOS PROFESIONALES EN LA CIUDAD
AUTONOMA DE BUENOS AIRES. Buenos Aires: Consejo Economico y Social de Buenos Aires, 2015. First edition.
62p., tables, stats, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (173046) $20.00
Segunda parte del Informe sobre la incidencia economica de los profesionales universitarios en la Ciudad Autonoma
de Buenos Aires.

163.  Instituto Argentino de Ciencias Genealógicas. INSTITUTO ARGENTINO DE CIENCIAS GENEALÓGICAS.
TOMO 36, NÚMERO 279, MARZO-ABRIL. Buenos Aires: Instituto Argentino de Ciencias Genealógicas, 2015.
First edition. ISBN: 05793599. [68p.], graphics, wrps.  Staplebound Wraps. New.  (190841) $25.00
Estudio genealógico de la familia del General La Valle en Perú, E.U. y Buenos aires, y los Descendientes de los
siguientes personajes históricos: Hale Person, Madero, Alvarez Thomas, Bolívar, Garmendia, Arana Butrón,
Egusquiza, Saavedra, entre otros.  Previous issues available.

164.  INVASIVA. ESPECIAL DISENO EXPERIMENTAL.  DICIEMBRE 2010. AÑO 5- NÚMERO 14. Buenos
Aires: Invasiva, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 18523447. 8vo, wrps, 48 pp.,illus., photos, facs., printed in semi-glossy stock.
Paperback. New.  (148549) $20.00
Una revista de diseño, fotografia, arte, musica e ilustracion. Con los siguientes articulos: "Live and Loud, la mania
de Heile", "Sebastian Onufszalk", "Disenar para la musica", "El grito creativo", "Inhumane Nature".

165.  , Ioshua. "LOS SENTIMIENTOS" Buenos Aires: Wacho Delacalle Ediciones Homo Cabeza, 2011. First edition.
160p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (173605) $30.00
A collection of poetry concerning a generation infatuated with excess and sensitivity. Written by Ioshua, who has self
published books, zines, and music.

166.  Iucht, Román. SABELLA : LA HISTORIA DEL HOMBRE QUESUEÑA CON DAR VUELTA EN LA
MARACANÁ. Buenos Aires: Planeta, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789504938620. 344p., photos, wrps. Paperback.
New.  (180717) $45.00
Biography on Argentine soccer manager and former player Alejandro Javier Sabella.  No copies on worldcat.

167.  Janin, Beatriz. NIÑOS DESATENTOS E HIPERACTIVOS: REFLEXIONES CRÍTICAS ACERCA DEL
TRASTORNO POR DÉFICIT DE ATENCIÓN CON O SIN HIPERACTIVIDAD, ADD/ADHD.  OSVALDO
TULIO FRIZZERA ET AL. Buenos Aires: Noveduc, 2014. Fourth printing. ISBN: 9875381128. 223p., bibl., wrps.
Paperback.  (167075) $45.00

168.  Jaureguialzo, Carlos Maria. MATRIMONIO. Buenos Aires: SP Films, 2013. DVD, color, 85 min., English
subtitles. New.  (169395) $35.00
A day in the life of a middle-aged couple, teetering on the brink of romance and co-habitation. Set in Buenos Aires;
takes various cues from Joyce's Ulysses

169.  Jorge, Graciela. PSICOFARMACOLOGÍA PARA PSICÓLOGOS Y PSICOANALISTAS.  LA
IMPORTANCIA DE UNA DERIVACIÓN TEMPRANA. Buenos Aires: Letra Viva, 2016. 5th ed. ISBN:
9789506491192. 139p., illus., graphic, tables, bibl., wrps, glos. Paperback. New.  (176520) $35.00
Unos temas cubiertos son: Farmacocinetica, la celula; Farmcodinamia: esquema de un receptor; Efectos adversos;
Neurotransmision; psicofarmacos; antipsicoticos; antidepresivos; Benzodiacepinas; Hipnoticos.

170.  Kabanchik, Alicia. GERONTOPSIQUIATRIA EN ESQUEMAS: TRASTORNOS DEPRESIVOS. Buenos
Aires: Sciens (Gerontopsiquiatria en Esquemas), 2015. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-45770-1-6. 144 p., tables, wrps.
Paperback. New.  (167581) $55.00
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171.  Katz, Ignacio. CLAVES PARA LA GESTION EN SALUD. Argentina: Universidad Nacional del Centro de la
Provincia de Buenos Aires, 2013. First edition. ISBN: 978-950-658-317-0. 146 p., graphics, tables, wrps. Paperback.
New.  (157836) $45.00
Chapters include: "Salud," "La cosmogonia sanitaria," "Enfoque medico," "Observatorio," "Complejidad," "Enfoque
logistico," "Planificacion," "Estrategia," "Gobernabilidad," "Ordenacion territorial y desarrollo," Reseña historica y
configuracion social," "Cronografia de la salud," "Hospital y gestion hospitalaria"

172.  Kopitowski, Karin. CÁNCER DE COLON Y RECTO. Buenos Aires: Delhospital Ediciones, 2016. First edition.
ISBN: 9789871639465. 104p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176373) $25.00

173.  Lamas, Florencia. COCINA PARA NUESTRAS FIESTAS PATRIAS. Buenos Aires: Editorial Planeta, 2014.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-950-49-3959-7. 72 p., color plates, photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (164062) $20.00
Recipes and instructions for nouveau cuisine from Latin America, with trendy photos and presentation

174.  LÁPIZ JAPONÉS Arte + Qomix. Buenos Aires: [Comuna del Lápiz Japonés], [nd]. [First edition]. [unpaginated],
illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (188416) $125.00
A collection of short avant-garde comics by independent Argentine artists. Rare, three holdings on World Cat.

175.  Latif, Jorge Alberto, et al. URGENCIAS EN ENFERMEDADES DEL COLON, RECTO Y ANO. Buenos
Aires: Libreria Akadia Editorial, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789875701601. 8vo, 402p., boards, index, photos. Hardcover.
New.  (151151) $200.00
Con los siguientes capitulos: "Semiologia integral del abdomen agudo", "Laparoscopia en las urgencias
colorrectales", "Divertculitis aguda", "Megacolon toxico", "Obstruccion colonica por cancer" y mas.

176.  Leahy, Robert L. TÉCNICAS DE TERAPIA COGNITIVA : UNA GUÍA PARA PROFESIONALES. Buenos
Aires: Librería Akadia Editorial, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789875703605. 560p., tables, graphics, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. New.  (185752) $75.00

177.  Lemos, Susana Nelly. BENDICIONES DISFRAZADAS. Crónica de una adicción.  ¿Se puede salir de la
drogadicción? ¿Qué Hago? Villa Adelina, Buenos Aires: Patagonia Sur Libros, 2010. First edition. ISBN:
9789872565701. 139p., facsimile plates, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (148754) $25.00
Guide for how to come out a drug-addiction. With sections on the definition of an addict; manipulation; denial;
support groups and limits. Printed on coated stock.

178.  Levín, Santiago. VOLVER A PENSARNOS : SALUD MENTAL, POLÍTICA Y POSPANDEMIA. Buenos
Aires: Ediciones Futurock, (Colección Ensayos), 2022. First edition. ISBN: 9789874781475. 159p., wrps. Paperback.
New.  (192965) $35.00

179.  Lewinger, Jorge. VUELTAS. Relatos autobiograficos de un miltante de los '70. La Plata: De la Campana, 2013.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-1725-29-8. 128 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (163035) $25.00
Memoirs of an ex-guerilla who fought with FAR and Montoneros during the age of Latin American dictatorships in
the mid to late-20th century

180.  Lihn, Enrique. HUACHO Y POCHOCHA. Buenos Aires: Eloisa Cartonera, (Colección Nueva Narrativa y Poesía
Sudaca Border), [2016]. First edition. 35p., cardboard covers. Cardboard Covers. Very Good.  (190262) $25.00
Poetry by Chilean born poet Enrique Lihn (1929-1988), who is known for works such as "La efimeravulgata" (2012),
"Textos sobre arte" (2008), and "El arte de la palabra" (1980), among many others. Decorated with recycled
cardboard bearing a unique hand made design. Cartonera format

181.  Lihn, Enrique. LA MUSIQUILLA DE LAS POBRES ESFERAS. Buenos Aires: Eloisa Cartonera, (Colección
Nueva Narrativa y Poesía Sudaca Border), [2016]. First edition. 40p., cardboard covers. Cardboard Covers. Very Good.
(190260) $25.00
Poetry by Chilean born poet Enrique Lihn (1929-1988), who is known for works such as "La efimeravulgata" (2012),
"Textos sobre arte" (2008), and "El arte de la palabra" (1980), among many others. Decorated with recycled
cardboard bearing a unique hand made design. Cartonera format
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182.  Lihn, Enrique. POR FUERZA MAYOR. Buenos Aires: Eloísa Cartonera, (Colección Nueva Narrativa y Poesía
Sudaca Border), [2016]. First edition. 48p., cardboard covers. Cardboard Covers. New.  (180795) $25.00
Poetry by Chilean born poet Enrique Lihn (1929-1988), who is known for works such as "La efimeravulgata" (2012),
"Textos sobre arte" (2008), and "El arte de la palabra" (1980), among many others. Decorated with recycled
cardboard bearing a unique hand made design. Cartonera format

183.  Lopez Osornio, Mario A. ESGRIMA CRIOLLA. Buenos Aires: Editorial Hemisfero Sur, 2010. Second Printing.
ISBN: 978-950-504-583-2. 150 p., photos, ilus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (163995) $35.00
On the history, design and use of knives and close combat weapons in South American folklore and creole tradition.

184.  Lopez Pasquali, Clara Elena et al. EL AGUA QUE HAS DE BEBER. Santiago de Estero: Lucrecia, 2010. 1st ed.
ISBN: 9789871754120. 8vo, wrps, 310 p., illus., photos, bibl. Paperback. New.  (148117) $50.00
Se presenta gran cantidad de informacion relacionada con el agua, organizada de manera practica, destacando la
presencia del agua en nuestra vida, el aula, la educacion ambiental, la salud y los fundamentos juridicos sobre el
derecho a ella. Con muchas ilustraciones, fotos y materia visual.

185.  Luppi, , Juan Pablo. UNA NOVELA INVISIBLE. LA POÉTICA POLÍTICA DE RODOLFO WALSH.
Córdoba: Editorial Universitaria Villa María , 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789876992404. 224p., bibl., wrps.
Paperback. New.  (177922) $33.00
After the state repression in Argentina that censored Rodolfo Walsh's work and caused his assassination in 1977, the
author was revered as an intellectual committed to investigative journalism, testimonial literature and political
militancy. "Una novela invisible" provides a collection and analysis of Walsh's work in the context of the era,
examining his poetic stance on foreign policy, his voice's powerful influence on politics and culture, his canonization
in Argentina and more. This work is divided into three main parts: "Tensiones detrás del clásico", "El lector
argentino y la tradición" and "La novela fragmentaria".

186.  Macaya Márquez, Enrique. MIS MUNDIALES : DE SUECIA 58 A RUSIA 2018. Buenos Aires: Editorial
Planeta, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789504962052. 240p., illus. wrps. Paperback. New.  (181008) $45.00
Memoirs by esteemed Argentine sports journalist Enrique Manuel Macaya Márquez, who began his career the year
Switzerland hosted the FIFA World Cup.

187.  Maciá, Guillermo G. DAÑO CORPORAL POR FRACTURAS. ASPECTOS MÉDICO-LEGALES DE LA
VALORACIÓN DELDAÑO POR FRACTURAS, CUANTIFICAIÓN Y BAREMOS. Ciudadela: Dosyuna
Ediciones Argentinas, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789871573127. 8vo, wrps, 432 p., photos, illus. Paperback. New.  (151170)
$50.00

188.  Maldonado, Margarita Ana. ENFERMERÍA : UNA HISTORIA PARA CONOCER. San Juan, Argentina:
Fondo Editorial Cámara de Diputados de San Juan, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789874034021. 227p., photos, illus.,
wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176458) $25.00
A detailed investigation and analysis of the nursing profession in Argentina, focusing on sociological, economic, and
medical aspects.

189.  Mandil, Javier. HERRAMIENTAS EN PSICOTERAPIA CON NIÑOS Y ADOLESCENTES : ABORDAJE
DE LA COMPLEJIDAD DESDE LAS PERSPECTIVAS COGNITIVAS Y CONDUCTALES. Buenos Aires:
Librería Akadia Editorial, 2019. First edition. ISBN: 9789875704046. 220p., graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.
(185754) $45.00
This book reviews advances made in various traditions of cognitive and behavioral therapies, aimed at addressing
clinical complexity with children and adolescents.

190.  Marcelo Marti, Gerardo. MANUEL BELGRANO. Politico y militar 1770-1820. Villa Martelli, Argentina:
Ediciones AqL, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-1818-50-1. 242 p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (160207) $35.00
Biography of the general and statesman Manuel Belgrano, which depicts him as a versatile leader who could easily
transition between sword and pen.
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191.  Marcus, Adriana. ACERCA DE LAS VACUNAS Adriana Marcus en conversaciones con el Grupo Salud! de la
Cazona de flores. Buenos Aires: Madreselva, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789873861031. 112p., bibl., wrps. Paperback.
New.  (170833) $20.00
Reflexiones sobre la adminsitración de vacunas en menores escolares.

192.  Margoth Cuevas Aro, , Ulda. EISEJUAZ DE SARA GALLARDO: ¿HAGIOGRAFÍA O PARODÍA? Buenos
Aires: Ediciones Corregidor, (Colección: La vida en las pampas), 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789500531412. 254p.,
tables, bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (178632) $23.00
"Eisejuaz de Sara Gallardo: ¿Hagiografía o parodia?" is a critical study on Argentine writer Sara Gallardo's work
and literary evolution, specifically exploring her novel "Eisejuaz" (1971). Author Ulda Margoth Cuevas Aro argues
that this work was not focused on the life of a saint, but on the parodic transformation of the canonical hagiographic
genre; the text presents hagiography as an object of representation. Contents include: "Teorías literarias y críticas",
"El pobrecillo del chaco salteño", "Entregar las manos" and "Los límites del discurso hagiográfico".

193.  Mariano Bellomo, Lucio; Diego Caruso; Maria Gabriela Fabbro, et al. CONTROL DE SALUD EN
GERIATRIA. Buenos Aires: Del Hospital, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-1639-22-9. 376 p., wrps. Paperback. Very
Good.  (161912) $55.00

194.  Marquez, Nicolar. EL IMPOSTOR. Evo Morales de la pachamama al narco-estado. Prologo de Alberto Benegas
Lynch. Buenos Aires: Contra Cultura, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-28369-0-0. 296 p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (160232)

$35.00
Criticism of Evo Morales, president of Bolivia, and his policies which have been shrouded in Amerindian symbols
and connotations.

195.  Martinez, Guillermo. YO TAMBIEN TUVE UNA NOVIA BISEXUAL. Buenos Aires: Editorial Planeta, 2011.
2nd ed. ISBN: 978-950-49-2637-5. 220 p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (165360) $35.00
Novel about a clandestine sexual relationship between a visiting professor and student

196.  Massetti, Claudio. PLA. 40 años en el arte. Buenos Aires: Centro Cultural Recoleta, 2011. 1st ed. 90 p., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good.  (162184) $35.00
Homage to Eduardo Pla, an Argentine pioneer of digital arts, designs and installations

197.  Massetti, Claudio (ed.). CORDOBA EN EL CENTRO. Buenos Aires: Centro Cultural Recoleta, 2011. 1st ed. 62
p., color plates, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162181) $35.00
Catalog which celebrates the art of Cordoba, Argentina. Contains image of paintings and photographs from the 20th
century

198.  Mema et. al., Escandar. FARMACOLOGIA Y TERAPEUTICA EN MEDICINA INTERNA. CAPITULOS:
CARDIOLOGIA Y ANGIOLOGIA. Mendoza: Universidad de Aconcagua, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 979871511143. 8vo,
wrps, 311 p., tables, bibl. Paperback. New.  (148006) $55.00
Un nuevo cirriculum medico que se hace enfasis en comprender los principio mas que en asimilar un conocimiento
tras otro.

199.  Mendes, Carlos. SIDA Y PODER. Buenos Aires: Madreselva, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789872616625. 224 p. wrps.
Paperback. New.  (167546) $40.00
On the effects of an HIV positive diagnosis on an individual and the publich health/ethical questions it raises

200.  Menichelli, Santiago. LOS DUEÑOS DEL FÚTBOL DEL INTERIOR. Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2016. First
edition. ISBN: 9789873979071. 194p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181152) $45.00
A critical investigation into behind the scenes of soccer management, which is engulfed in politics, money, and
corruption.
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201.  Minici, Gonzalo Hernán. HISTORIA QUEMERA TOMO 1: "¿SABÍAS QUE..." TOMO II: "UN DIA
COMO HOY"  Y FOLLETO HURACÁN Y EL MUNDIAL. Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires: Gonzalo Hernán
Minici (Historia Quemera), 2019. First edition. (359p.,) (505p.,) (27p.,) photos, indices, wrps. Paperback. New.
(192251) $125.00
*Volume 1
The literary work Historia Quemera; Volume I: «Did you know that...» compiles, in 250 historical articles over the
length and breadth of 360 pages, a good part of the multiform life of Huracán; each string of the Globe and the
breakdown of its most varied natures counted in data.
Volume 2
From the pens of Gonzalo Hernán Minici, Pablo Viviani, Laura Corriale, Roberto Andrés Guidotti and Néstor
Vicente, comes to light the second volume of Quemera History that proposes, through its 250 articles embodied in
510 pages, a journey by the aerostatic memories told from its events and characters.
*Brochure
The “Hurricane and the World Cup” edition of Historia Quemera is an embrace between the pages of the Globe and
the FIFA World Cup, linked by protagonists, statistics, data and a chronology full of coincidences. It has the magic,
art and meticulous rigor of Pablo Viviani

No copies on worldcat..

202.  Montobbio, Adriana. CUANDO LA CLINICA DESBORDA EL CONSULTORIO. Salud mental y atencion
primaria con niños y adolescentes. Buenos Aires: Noveduc, (Conjuciones ; 31), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-538-365-4.
154 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (167067) $40.00

203.  Morales, Juan Carlos. HISTORIAS INÉDITAS DEL FÚTBOL. Buenos Aires: Corregidor, (Corregidor
Deportes, 10), 2012. First edition. ISBN: 9789500520317. 128p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (173662) $20.00
Refiere dos hechos futbolísticos verdaderamente insólitos ocurridos en 1962. El primero tiene que ver con la tercera
final de la Copa Libertadores de América, disputada entre Peñarol de Montevideo, y el gran Santos de Brasil y de
Pelé. El otro se remonta a los ya desparecidos Campeonatos Argentinos y a los duelos entre Necochea y Mar del
Plata.

204.  Moreira L. , Pedro A. 100 AÑOS GLORIOSOS DEL CLUB CERRO PORTEÑO. Montevideo: Grupo
Editorial Atlas, 2012. First edition. ISBN: 9789996724992. 608p., photos, illus., tables, bibl., boards., 4to.  Hardcover.
Fine.  (176540) $140.00
"100 años glorisoso" celebrates the 100-year anniversary of Cerro Porteño, a Paraguayan football club based in the
neighborhood of Barrio Obrero in Asunción. Founded in 1912, Cerro has won 31 Primera División titles, and is one
of the most popular football clubs in Paraguay. This work presents every memorable moment of their history. No
copies on worldcat.

205.  Moreno Páz, Érika (coord. edit.). MIGRACIONES INTERNACIONALES, 18.  VOL. 5, NÚM. 3.
ENERO-JUNIO 2010. Tijuana, Baja California: El Colegio de la Frontera Norte, 2010. First edition. 254p., maps,
tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (168862) $20.00
Alguno de los articulos de este volumen son: "La experiencia migratoria en relación con la participación en cargos
en San Miguel Cuevas, Oaxaca", "Niños sin frontera: Un diagnóstico de la literatura sobre niños migrantes a
Estados Unidos", "Migraciones entre países del sur: Los cambios y las continuidades en los flujos limítrofes hacia
Argentina". Textos en español e inglés.

206.  Muller , Sofia: Cesar Lopez Osornio. MADI. BUENOS AIRES. INTERNACIONAL. Buenos Aires : Centro
Cultural Borges, Industrias Culturales Argentinas , 2010. 1st ed. 4to, wraps, 40p., color plates. Paperback. New.
(145484) $35.00
"MADI is a movement to unify the geometric concerns while using color as a communication arts. MADI concerns
itself with movement as a synthesis of the achievements of the geometric abstraction." (Martin Paez Burruezo).
Includes a handsome collection of full color plates of various art forms. Artist includes: Ira Bernardini, Giuseppe
Angelo Bertoldo, Dominique Binet, Martin Blasko, Gael Bourmaud, Janos Fajo, Aldo Fulchignoni, Gino Luggi,
Renato Milo, Sato Satoru

24



Libros Latinos ARGENTINA

207.  Musacchio, Hecotr (Coord.). SEMINARIOS DE CLÍNICA MEDICA: Santa Fe: Universidad Nacional del
Litoral, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789876572538. 4to, wrps, 556 p., bibl., charts, tables. Paperback. New.  (148123) $35.00
Discursos y lecturas de muchos problemas medicales desarrollados en el ambito de seminarios dados en la Carrera
de Medicina de la Universidad Nacional del Litoral. Comienzan en el 2001.

208.  Nicolás Capaccio, Rodolfo and Rosita Escalada Salvo (comps.). LA COMIDA DE LOS VIAJEROS : DESDE
LA CONQUISTA HASTA EL SIGLO XX. Posadas: EDUNAM, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789505794980. 180p.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (184889) $35.00
A compilation of diary entries from a variety of travellers who traversed the United Provinces of the Río de la Plata
(today Argentina), exploring the types of food travellers of the region subsided on as well as the importance of the
traditional Guaraní drink, mate.

209.  Nofal, , Rossana (Dir.). EL ARTE DE COCINAR. San Miguel de Tucumán: EDUNT, 2015. 6th ed., 2nd reprint.
ISBN: 9789871366002. 469p., index, wrps.  Paperback. New.  (176767) $65.00
"EL ARTE DE COCINAR" is a book of recipes from Northern Argentina. The first edition was published 1920; this is
the sixth edition.

210.  NOMADA. AÑO 4 NÚMERO 20.  MARZO DE 2010. Buenos Aires: UNSAM, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 18503586.
8vo, 80p., wrps, facs., photos. Paperback. New.  (148507) $10.00
La revista de la Universidad Nacional de San Martin, con los siguientes articulos "Argentina entre dos centenarios",
"Entrevista exclusiva Tristan Bauer", "Informe La Dictadura en las provincias", "Educacion diagnostico critico",
"La discapacidad en el relato infantil", "Chicanos dialogo con Sandra Cisneros" y una revista aparte de la historia
de Pirovano escrita por Pablo Souza.

211.  Novello, Claudia. INTERACCIONES ENTRE ALIMENTOS Y MEDICAMENTOS. Buenos Aires: Imprenta
Esteban, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-33-3750-5. 264 p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (167621) $35.00
Guide to interaction between various medications and diets, for medical professionals

212.  Novello, Claudia. VACUNAS. Guia practica y orientacion. Rosario: Imprenta Esteban, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-987-33-5237-9. 384 p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (167612) $35.00
Guide to immunizations

213.  Nuñez Padin, Jorge F. VIKING, SOUTHAMPTON & WALRUS. SERIE AERONAVAL # 34. JUNE 2016.
Bahia Blanca: Serie Aeronaval (Serie Fuerza Aerea #21), 2016. 2nd ed. ISBN: 978-987-1682-11-9. 48p., color platesm
ilus., wrps., oblong. Staplebound. Very Good.  (176805) $40.00
History of the Viking, Southampton and Walrus jet fighters in the Argentine naval and air forces. Includes archival
photographs, illustrations, technical details and information on designs and color schemes

214.  Ocampo, Silvina. LOS DIAS DE LA NOCHE. Buenos Aires: Lumen, 2012   . 1st ed. ISBN: 978-84-264-2070-1.
306 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (162025) $35.00
29 very short stories, originally published as a collection in 1970, by Silvina Ocampo

215.  Oliva, Aldo. EL FUSILAMIENTO DE PENINA. Rosario: Biblioteca Popular Constancio C. Vigil. Cultural,
Social y Mutal, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789874589903. 192p., facsimiles, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (180768)
$35.00
An investigation into the shooting of Spanish anarchist Joaquín Penina, who was shot and killed in Rosario,
Argentina under Uriburu's dictatorship. This book aims to bring to light the cloudy situation of his untimely death.

216.  Orlando, Enrique. TRATAMIENTO DE LA HEMORRAGIAS HEREDOFAMILIARES. Buenos Aires :
Infomed , 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789875701595. 12mo, 32p., wrps, photos, illus. Paperback. New.  (148092) $12.50
Un conjunto de cuadros clinicos de naturaleza hemorragicas, atribuidas a la insuficiente contractilidad de las
arteiolas, capilares y venulas, debido a la patologia estructural y funcional de las mismas, en su tejido elastico y
muscular.
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217.  Ortega, Elizabeth. CANCIONERO DE RACING : LA ACADÉ. Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2016. First edition.
ISBN: 9789873979033. 180p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181131) $30.00
An overview of the career of Argentine soccer team Racing Club de Avellaneda through an analysis of the dedication
their fans have had througout the years.  No copies on worldcat.

218.  Ortega Parra, Arles Javier. EL PENSAMIENTO TÁCTICO OFENSIVO EN EL FÚTBOL JUVENIL.
Pamplona: Editorial Universidad de Pamplona, 2012. First edition. ISBN: 9789589987643. 166p., illus., tables,
graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181253) $35.00
A critical analysis of offensive soccer plays among youth leagues, featuring detailed illustrations and outcome
statistics. One copy in worldcat.

219.  Palma Michelsen, Ricardo. PAPI ¡NO QUIERO SER GAY! Incluye: El anticristo es peruano. Lima: Editorial C,
2017. First edition. ISBN: 9786124756603. 91p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (185791) $20.00
A narrative which explores sexuality and religion in Peru. Authored by radio journalist Ricardo Palma Michelsen.

220.  Parera, Anibal F. ESTANCIAS DE CORRIENTES II. Buenos Aires: Ediciones Naturales, 2018. First edition.
ISBN: 9789874271679. 200p., maps, photos, color plates, bibl., dust jacket, boards. Hardcover. New.  (181386)$125.00
A collection of photography which celebrates the rural region of Corrientes, depicting scenes of farm life and
providing commentary.

221.  Parodi, Massimo. EL PARADIGMA FILOSÓFICO AGUSTIANO: UN MODELO DE RACIONALIDAD Y
SU CRISIS EN EL SIGLO XII. Buenos Aires: Miño y Dávila Editores (Coleccion Lejos y Cerca), 2011. 1st ed. in
Spanish. ISBN: 9788492613427. 8vo, wrps, 191 p., notes. Paperback. New.  (151333) $40.00
Este estudio desea contribuir a mostrar tanto el valor filosofico de la idea trinitaria y su centralidad en el contexto de
la inspiracion agustiana, como su papel en el surgimiento de diferentes perspectivas filosoficas que prevalecen.
Traducido del italiano, orginalmente publicado en Bergamo, 2006.

222.  Patitó, Jose Angel. ENCICLOPEDIA MÉDICO-LEGAL. VOLUMEN I. PATOLOGÍA FORENSE DEL
SISTEMA NERVIOSA CENTRAL Y PSIQUIATRÍA FORENSE.  VOLUMEN II. EJERCICIO DE LA
MEDICINA Y LA TANATOLOGIA, ASFIXIOLOGIA Y LESIONOLOGIA. Buenos Aires: Akadia, 2009, 2011.
1st ed. ISBN: 9789875701090. Octavo, wraps, 588 p., index; 8vo, 629 p., bds, photos, bibl., illus. Hardcover. New.
(138477) $350.00

223.  Patitó, José Angel. MANUAL DE MEDICINA LEGAL. Segunda edicion. Buenos Aires: Librería Akadia
Editorial, 2012. 2nd ed. ISBN: 978-987-570-152-6. x; 358 p., photos, tables, graphics, bibl., index, wrps, 8vo.
Paperback. New.  (161997) $50.00

224.  Patricia, Pietrafesa (comp.). RESISTENCIA : REGISTRO IMPRESO DE LA CULTURA PUNK ROCK
SUBTERRANEA. BUENOS AIRES, 1984-2001. Buenos Aires: Alcohol & Fotocopias, 2013. First edition. ISBN:
9789872907006 . 379p., illus., facsimiles, wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (190340) $80.00
Includes facsimiles of the complete runs of the fanzines Resistencia (Buenos Aires, Argentina) and ¿Quie´n sirve la
causa del kaos? (Buenos Aires, Argentina) as well as some articles from the fanzine Maximum Rocknroll (San
Francisco, California).

225.  Peluas, Daniel. LAS HIJAS DE LA VIUDA MASONERÍA FEMENINA EN URUGUAY. Montevideo:
Editorial Fin del Siglo, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789974499294. 220p., photos, illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. New.  (181951) $35.00
An investigation into masonic organizations for women in Uruguay. Features chapters on masonic societies, coed
masonic organizations such as "Le Droit Humain", the major female masonic orders, and more.

226.  Peluso, Santiago. CONSTITUCION DE LA NACION ARGENTINA: EDICIÓN OFICIAL BUENOS AIRES
1994. Buenos Aires: Editorial Bonum, 2016. First edition. 169p., wrps., 16mo. Paperback.  (189625) $20.00
1994 pocket constitution for Argentina.  Miniature book.
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227.  Peregalli, Andres; Yohana Sampietro (comps.). MATERNIDADES, PATERNIDADES Y ADOLSCENCIAS.
Relatos a viva voz. Buenos Aires: Noveduc, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-538-329-6. 160 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback.
New.  (167068) $25.00
On the social construction of parental identities

228.  Pérez Piedrabuena, Fernando. FLORA & FAUNA - QUEBRADA DE LOS CUERVOS & SIERRAS DEL
YERBAL. Guía de Campo / Field Guide. Uruguay: Guyunusa, 2012. First edition. ISBN: 9789974987906. (10)
screenfold, map, photos. Paperback. New.  (156583) $25.00
Ten panel screenfold. Práctica guía de campo, presenta 112 fotografías pertenecientes a 56 especies de aves, 18
especies de mamíferos, 6 de reptiles, 10 de anfibios y 22 especies vegetales. Se incliyen nombres científicos y
comunes en español, inglés y portugués. Así como el tipo de ambiente donde se pueden hallar dentro de las Sierras
del Yerbal. Textos en Español e inglés.

229.  Pérez, Raúl Armando. LAS LOMBRICES : MEMORIA DE LOS 66 TÍTULOS OFICIALES GANADOS
POR BOCA JUNIORS (QUE LA CUENTAN COMO QUIERAN). Buenos Aires: Imprenta de Libros, 2017. First
edition. ISBN: 9789874426031. 302p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181082) $45.00
A comprehensive history of the 66 official titles won by the Argentine soccer team Boca Juniours. Includes anecdotes
and analysis of games.

230.  Persano, Roberto; Santiago Nacif; Daniel Burak. NICARAGUA. . . El sueño de una generacion. Argentina: Cine
Argentino / Instituto Nacional de Cine y Artes Audiovisuales, 2012. DVD, color, 75 min., English subtitles. Very Good.
(162359) $35.00
On the emotions, promises and disullusions of the outcome of the Nicaraguan revolution. In particulary, the
filmmakers record the opinions of various witnesses and participants as they recall the day--July 19 1979--when the
FSLN gained control of the government

231.  Persello, Susana. HOSPITAL DE TRANSITO PROTOMEDICO MANUEL RODRIGUEZ. 1945. Cuando el
lugar trasciende al espacio. Santa Fe: Self-published, author, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-33-5554-7. 162 p., bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (167558) $35.00

232.  Petrelli, Ricardo Héctor. SISTEMAS DE PUNTUACIÓN EN EL FÚTBOL ARGENTINO. Buenos Aires:
Editorial Dunken, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789870246374. 80p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(180745) $20.00
An analysis of how soccer game scores and fouls are monitered and applied in Argentina, addressing challenges
faced in the contemporary state of soccer regulations.  Four copies on worldcat.

233.  Pinto, Julio; Fortunato Mallimaci (comps.). LA INFLUENCIA DE LAS RELIGIONES EN EL ESTADO Y LA
NACION ARGENTINA. Buenos Aires: Eudeba, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-950-23-2095-3. 180 p., wrps.25.0
Paperback. Very Good.  (162031) $25.00
Essays on the Argentina state and religion. Includes: "De la revolucion a la nacion. La religion y sus formas en la
generacion de 1837," "El radicalismo como religion civica," "Del desencanto con el progreso a la construccion de
una hegemonio catolica: del golpe de 1930 al primer peronismo" and more

234.  Piroyansky , Martín. ABRIL EN NUEVA YORK. Buenos Aires: SP Films, 2012. ISBN: 7798161972269. DVD,
color, 78 min.  Hardcover. New.  (163285) $35.00
Película argentina dirigida por Martín Piroyansky se filma en Nueva York, Estados Unidos durante 2010 y se estrenó
en Argentina el 19 de noviembre de 2012. Se trata de una comedia romántica con algo de drama protagonizada por
Carla Quevedo y Abril Sosa. Subtitulos en ingles.

235.  Plaza Navamuel, Rodolfo Leonardo. BOLETIN DEL INSTITUTO GUEMESIANO DE SALTA. NO. 36.
Salta: Gobierno de la Provincia de Salta, 2012. First printing. ISBN: 0325-7630. 300 p., maps, photos, illus., wrps.
Paperback. New.  (157872) $30.00
A yearly publication from the regional government of the Argentine state of Salta. This issue commemorates the
contributions of that state to Argentine independence through essays, articles and other such scholarly works.
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236.  Plenc, Daniel Oscar; et al. MISIONEROS FUNDACIONALES DEL ADVENTISMO SUDAMERICANO.
Libertador San Martín, Argentina: Universidad Adventista del Plata, 2012. First edition. ISBN: 9789871378241. 259p.,
bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (165653) $45.00
Presenta las biografías de los principales misioneros de los comienzos del adventismo sudamericano como Georg
Heinrcih, Frank Westhpal, Joseph W., Robert Habenicht, Thomas H. Davis, Ana Carlson, etc., su vida y obra de doce
misioneros de diferentes ramas de la misión cristiana como evangelización, administración, obra médica, educativa,
y servicio social.

237.  Quian Quiroga, Rodrigo. BORGES Y LA MEMORIA : UN VIAJE POR EL CEREBRO HUMANO, DE
"FUNES EL MEMORIOSO" A LA NEURONA DE JENNIFER ANISTON. Buenos Aires: Sudamericana, 2011.
1st ed. ISBN: 9789500735032. 190 p.,photos, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (149948) $35.00
A look at the information age through the work of Jorge Luis Borges. A cross between literary criticism, media
studies and neuroscience

238.  Quilaqueo, Carlos. HISTORIAS, MITOS Y LEYENDAS DE LA LAGUNA BLANCA, NEUQUÉN,
ARGENTINA Recopiladas y Editadas por Susana Perea-Fox y MAriana Iriarte. New York: The Edwin Mellen Press,
2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9780773416093. 8vo, wrps,  183 p., bibl., glossary, illus. Paperback. New.  (156117) $75.00
Esta obra reune relatos de la cultura mapuche sobre sucesos historicos, sobre la flora y fauna, relatos sobre otros
animales, sobre seres y experiencias fantasticas y sobre rituales y tradiciones.

239.  Quintero Mosquera , Diana Patricia. LA SALUD COMO DERECHO. ESTUDIO COMPARADO SOBRE
GRUPOS VULNERABLES. Bogota: Siglo de Hombres Editores, 2011
. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789586651783. 8vo, 420p., wrps, notes, bibl., charts graphs. Paperback. New.  (149081) $65.00
Este libro es el resultado de una investigacion que giro en torno a dos preguntas: cuales son los ambitos de
proteccion del derecho a la salud de los grupos vulnerables, de acuerdo con la forma en que este derecho se viene
protegiendo en el ordenamiento juridico colombiano desde 1994? y cuales aspectos del modelo colombiano son
propios de las particularidades juridicas y socioeconomicas de este pais y cuales son conmunes a los contextos de los
modelos mixtos de proteccion del derecho a la salud en Latinoamerica? En la respuesta a la primera pregunta se fina
el contenido del derecho y la extension, en terminos cunatitativos, de dicha proteccion juridica y en la resupesta a la
segunda se determinan los ambitos de proteccion judicial del derecho en Argentina y Chile y se contrastan con la
situacion en Colombia.

240.  Ramos, Pablo. CUANDO LO PEOR HAYA PASADO. Buenos Aires: Alfaguara, 2010. 2nd ed. ISBN:
978-987-04-0131-5. 128 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (161934) $25.00
Short fiction. Stories of life on the urban fringes, rife with sex, drugs and all other sorts of youthful vice and social
decay

241.  Reboredo, Jorge M. (comp.). MEDITACIONES CRITICAS SOBRE SALUD. Auditoria, administracion y
ciencias sociales. Bunos Aires: Editorial SLASS, 2015. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789874583901. 192p., wrps. Paperback. New.
(172251) $40.00

242.  REENCUENTRO CON LA HISTORIA : 90 AÑOS DE VIDA INSTITUCIONAL, 1917-2007. [Buenos
Aires]: ECB, nd. First edition. CD-ROM. New.  (167901) $20.00
Es un CD-ROM, presenta en imágenes y fotografías la historia de la vida institucional.  Escuela Cientifica Basilio, a
religiouos organization founded in Buenos Aires in 1917.

243.  Restrepo Gonzalez, Rodrigo, Carls R. Gimenez. MUSCULOESQUELETICO. Buenos Aires: Ediciones Journal,
2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789871259335. 8vo, 237p., boards,bibl., notes, photos, illus. Hardcover. New.  (151150) $100.00
Con los siguentes capitulos: "Codo", "Rodilla", "Tobillo y pie", "Columna", "Neuropatias compresivas" y mas.

244.  Rivas, Santiago. LOCKHEED MARTIN F-16. Fighting falcon. Buenos Aires: Santiago Rivas, 2013. First
edition. ISBN: 978-987-1682-20-1. 52 p., color photo plates, illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (157990) $25.00
A vibrant historical examination of the Aeronaval fighter aircraft:
Lockheed Martin F-16. Printed on glossy coated stock
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245.  Rivas, Santiago. NORTHROP C/F-5A/B/E/F. En Latinoamerica. Buenos Aires: 2012. First edition. ISBN:
978-987-1682-15-7. 68 p., color photo plates, illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (157989) $35.00
History of the fighter aircraft Northrop C/F-5A/B/E/F in images and detailed text. Printed on thick coated stock

246.  Robino, Abel Tomas; et al. CUADERNOS ORQUESTADOS
. La Plata: Ediciones Al Margen, [2011]. First edition. ISBN: 9789876181112. 188p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (188154)
$20.00
Abel Robino, born in Buenos Aires, in 1952. Books published: Obsesión, 1978; Las especies de la noche, 1981; El
estado de la quietud, 1982; Hiel por hiel, 1997.  This is an anthology of argetine poetry.

247.  Rodríguez, Carla (Ed.). 14 PILARES PARA UN NUEVO PARADIGMA SOBRE LOS RESIDUOS
SÓLIDOS URBANOS. Buenos Aires: Consejo Económico y Social de la Ciudad de Buenos Aires, [2014]. First
edition. 59p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (172913) $20.00
A plan of action to deal with the growing problem of how to manage solid waste products in Buenos Aires, including
activites implemented, recommendations, and considerations. Put forth by the Economic and Social Council of the
City of Buenos Aires.

248.  Rodríguez, Carla (Ed.). LA CIUDAD DE BUENOS AIRES INQUILINIZADA: UN ANÁLISIS ACERCA
DEL MERCADO FORMAL E INFORMAL DE ALQUILER COMO STRATEGIA DE ACCESSO A LA
VIVIENDA EN LA CABA. Buenos Aires: Consejo Económico y Social de la Ciudad de Buenos Aires, [2014]. First
edition. 95p., maps tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (172912) $25.00
A book of statistics put forth by the Housing Commission of Buenos Aires.

249.  Rodríguez, Josefa. EL NIÑO CON CARDIOPATÍA CONGÉNITA. Buenos Aires: Hospital de Pediatria
Garrahan (Series Garrahan, Edicion: 1), 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789873685170. 189p., photos, illus., tables,
graphics, indices. Hardcover. New.  (192262) $35.00
Congenital heart disease (CHD) is the most frequent congenital malformation. It is the second leading cause of death
in the neonatal period and is responsible for more than 10% of infant mortality. Advances in the field of cardiology,
cardiovascular surgery, and postoperative care make it possible to repair very complex CHD with good quality and
long survival.

Technological progress in the area of ??images has contributed to perfecting the diagnostic process. Currently, it is
possible to detect most CCs from 20 weeks of gestation. Therapeutic interventions for hemodynamics have increased.
The development of new surgical techniques, improvements in cardiovascular anesthesia and extracorporeal
circulation, advances in perioperative care, and multidisciplinary follow-up have radically changed the evolution of
some heart diseases.

250.  Rodríguez Weil, Agustín. TARDES DE FÚTBOL : LOS PARTIDOS MÁS IMPORTANTES DEL MUNDO.
Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789873979392. 200p., tables, wrps. Paperback. New.  (181005)
$45.00
An analysis and investigation of the most substantial games in World Soccer's history.

251.  Roman, Claudia. PRENSA, POLÍTICA Y CULTURA VISUAL : EL MOSQUITO (BUENOS AIRES,
1863-1893). Buenos Aires: Editorial Ampersand (Colección: Caleidoscópica; 4) , 2017. First edition. ISBN:
9789874621399. 306p., illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (181203) $50.00
Throughout the 19th century, the Río de la Plata saw the emergence and disappearance of a variety of periodical
publications, among which El Mosquito stands out. This satirical newspaper provided a model for later publications,
and in many cases, its images are the only visual representations of a now-remote epoch. Through informal prose,
"Prensa, política y cultura visual" reviews some of the episodes that marked this history, reconstructing the
experiences and sensibilities of the time.

252.  Romero, Hugo F. JUAN CARLOS ROMERO. TIpo grafico. Buenos Aires: Arte-Blogarte, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-987-28022-0-2. 72 p., photos, wrps., oblong. Paperback. Very Good.  (162300) $35.00
A catalog showcasing the art, graphic design and typesetting of Juan Carlos Romero whose posters create political
and social messages using forms commonly associated with mass media/advertising
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253.  Roniger, Luis. DESTIERRO Y EXILIO EN AMERICA LATINA Nuevos estudios y avances teoricos. Buenos
Aires: Universidad de Buenos Aires, 2014. 1st Edition. ISBN: 9789502323138. 224p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.
(173393) $40.00
Examines forced exile as an instrument of political power among Latin American governments in the years
immediately following the Era of Independence

254.  Rosetti, Dalia. SUEÑOS Y PESADILLAS. Buenos Aires: Ediciones Eloisa Cartonera (Colección Nueva
Narrativa y Poesía Sudaca Border), 2016. Reprint. 29p., wrps. Cardboard Covers. Very Good.  (191546) $25.00
Lesbian literature originally published in 2003.  Cartonera format, cardboard painted covers.  Cartonera format

255.  Rosovsky, Henry. LA UNIVERSIDAD. Buenos Aires: Universidad de Palermo, (Educación Superior), 2010. First
edition. ISBN: 9789871716029. 304p., boards. Hardcover. New.  (151086) $75.00

256.  Ruíz, Rosendo. DE CARAVANA. Buenos Aires: SP Films, 2011. ISBN: 7798161970944. DVD, color, 99 min.
Hardcover. New.  (163280) $35.00
Película argentina, del género comedia realizada en el año 2011 y dirigida por Rosendo Ruiz. Se encuentra entre las
tres películas cordobesas apoyadas por el Instituto Nacional de Cine y Artes Audiovisuales (INCAA) y contó con el
apoyo de la Provincia de Córdoba. Subtitulos espanol-ingles.

257.  Saadi; et al. CIRUGÍA LAPAROSCÓPICA EN GINECOLOGÍA ONCOLÓ´GICA : TÉCNICAS
QUIRÚRGICAS E INDICACIONES. Buenos Aires: Editorial Medica Panamericana, 2017. First edition. ISBN:
9789500695329. 228p., photos, illus., tables, graphics, color plates, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (190195) $65.00

258.  Sabugo, Mario (et al.). HISTORIA URBANA Y ARQUITECTÓNICA DE LA UNIVERSIDAD DE BUENOS
AIRES. Buenos Aires: EUDEBA, 2019. First edition. ISBN: 9789502328638. 402p., maps, photos, illus., bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (186036) $35.00
This book presents the architectural and urban history of the University of Buenos Aires considered in the context of
the general history of the institution, spanning from the roots of the university's organization (1852) through to the
date of publication.

259.  Sade, Lara; et al. POEMAS DISIDENTES. [Buenos Aires]: Ediciones La Gran Ola, No date. First edition. 14p.,
wrps. Paperback. New.  (188220) $15.00
Contains the poetic work of Lara Sade, Mariana Stern, Nicolas Samuel Illuminati and Samuel.

260.  SAN LORENZO : LA FUERZA DEL CAMBIO. GESTIÓN 1987-1997. [San Lorenzo]: [np], [np]. [Frist
Edition]. [16p.], photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (184892) $25.00
A breif look at the management of Argentine soccer team San Lorenzo de Almagro between the years 1987 and 1997,
presented in a large format. No copies on worldcat.

261.  SAN PANTALEON. Nuestro santo patrono de la salud. Argentina: Gam Editora, nd. First printing. ISBN:
987-98038-1-7. 32 p., illus., wrps., stained and water damaged. Staplebound Wraps. Good.  (167156) $15.00
Biography of the life of Saint Pantaleon, a hero of early Christianity who lived during the the end of the 3rd century

262.  Sanchez, Guillermo. ANASAGASTI. Autos argentinos. Buenos Aires: Bonvivant, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-987-28479-0-6. 152 p. photos, ilus., wrps., tall. Paperback. Very Good.  (162179) $75.00
History of the rise of the automobile in Argentina through a study of period photographs, advertisements and
documents. During the early 20th century, many of the developments in transportation reflected the larger narrative
of modernity and progress.Numbered edition; 243 of 300 copies.

263.  Sánchez, Héctor. SERÁS ROJITAS : LA HISTORIA DE ÁNGEL CLEMENTE ROJAS. Buenos Aires:
Librofutbol, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789873763151. 238p., photos, wrps. Paperback. New.  (181081) $45.00
A biography on Argentine soccer player who played most of his career for Boca Juniors, Ángel Clemente Rojas. No
copies on worldcat.
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264.  Sangüeza, Martín. DERMAPATOLOGÍA ESENCIAL PARA DERMATÓLOGOS Y PATÓLOGOS. Ciudad
Autónoma de Buenos Aires: Journal, 2020. First edition. ISBN: 9789874922496. 289p., illus., photos, boards.
Hardcover. New.  (192768) $95.00

265.  Sastre (dir), Martin. MISS TACUAREMBO. Argentina: SBP, 2011. 1st ed. DVD, 95 min, panish, zone 4. New.
(148340) $40.00
Tacuarembo, un pequeno pueblo al norte de Uruguay, es lo parecido al infierno para Natalia, una nina sonadora y
talentosa que quiere ser una estrella y cree haber nacido en el lugar equivocado. Influenciada por la cultura de los
80, Natalia quiere se famosa, sin embargo a lo maximo que puede aspirar en su pueblo natal es a la corona de miss
tacuarembo. De adulta un programa "todo por un sueno" le interrumpe la vida por sorpresa.

266.  Scalabrini Ortiz, Raúl. HISTORIA DE LOS FERROCARRILES ARGENTINOS.  2A ED. COMPLETA.
Buenos Aires: Ediciones Fabro, 2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789871677979. 400p., tables, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(185528) $35.00
Written by a leading left-wing nationalist, this book covering eight Argentine railway lines, has much to say about
perfidious Albion in the railroad construction business in Argentina

267.  Schávelzon, Daniel. EL SILENCIO ES ORO : TRÁFICO DE ARTE DURANTE EL NAZISMO EN LA
ARGENTINA. Buenos Aires: Olmo Ediciones, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789871555796. 283p., photos, illus., tables,
graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (186012) $45.00
This work explores the history of World War II art smuggling into Argentina, which witnessed an unprecedented
movement of major international works of art with no apparent origin. Features chapters regarding looted museums,
illegal exhibitions, and investigations.

268.  Schussheim, Renata (ed.). VINICIUS SARAVA! Una exposicion homenaje en el centenario del poeta y
compositor Vinicius de Moraes. Buenos Aires: Centro Cultural Recoleta, 2014. 1st ed. 76 p., photos, wrps. Paperback.
Very Good.  (162183) $35.00
This book celebrates the life and work of artist Vincius de Moraes whose career encompassed theatre, film, music and
poetry. Numerous archival photographs interspersed with texts and notes

269.  Silva, Guillermo Jose. BILLETES DE LA PROVINCIA DE BUENOS AIRES CON LEYENDA FEDERAL
(1841-1851). 25 de Mayo de 2010. Año del bicentenario. Buenos Aires: Editorial Dunken, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-987-02-4709-8. 112 p., photos, tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (164442) $45.00
Catalog of paper money issued in Argentina between 1841 and 1851, with photos of variants and transcriptions of
laws. Numerous photos highlight details such as signatures and points of issue

270.  SLAM ARGENTINO DE POESIA ORAL, 005. POESÍA ESTEREO. Buenos Aires: [2011]. First edition.
[92p.], wrps. Paperback. New.  (172792) $20.00
Compilacion de poesia estereo, desde los inicios de la lírica hispánica, el hip hop, Cuenta cuentos, Bardo, Slam
Poetry, Spoker, Word, Mantras budistas, Teatro, Pantomima, Payada, Clown, Poesía Polipoesía Polipoética.

271.  Sondereguer, César. ARTE CÓSMICO AMERINDIO : 3000 AÑOS DE CONFIGURACIÓN, DISEÑO Y
COMUNICACIÓN. Buenos Aires: Corregidor, (Arte Amerindia / Cesar Sondereguer), 2022. First edition. ISBN:
9789500533478. 224p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (192895) $30.00
This study analyzes designs referring to a cosmic symbology of metaphysical transcendence, existing in Amerindia for
more than three thousand years, from Mesoamerica to Northwest Argentina.

272.  Sosa, , Jorge. LOS HOMBRES DE SAN MARTÍN. UNA PUBLICACIÓN DE DIARIO JORNADA.
Mendoza: Grupo Jornada, Mendoza Gobierno (Especial Diario Jornada), 2013. First edition. 96p., color plates, illus.,
wrps.  Paperback. New.  (177026) $20.00
"LOS HOMBRES DE SAN MARTÍN" is a 12-part magazine production that honors the lives of civilians who
collaborated with Argentine revolutionary General José de San Martín, yet are largely forgotten by history. The work
features illustrated historical vignettes, and was was financed by the Government of Mendoza. Authored by Jorge
Sosa, with illustrations by Pablo Pavezka, Marcelo Marchese and Mariano Ruszaj. Includes a DVD.
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273.  Sosa, Lidia C. ENFERMEDADES MENTALES: DEMENTES. ART. 141: CODIGO CIVIL ARGENTINO:
LA RAZON ENTRE TINIEBLAS: DERECHO Y SALUD. Villa Martelli, Argentina.: AqL, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN:
9789871159727. 8vo, wrps, 100 p., graphs. Paperback. New.  (148011) $30.00
Exploration of mental health disorders and their relation to the legal code in Argentina.

274.  Soto, Maximo, et al. MITOS EN SALUD. Con aclaraciones medicas. Buenos Aires: Baterecord, 2011. 1st ed.
ISBN: 978-987-27237-0-5. 90 p., photos, ilus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (161972) $15.00
A doctor responds to numerous health myths with answers grounded in medicine

275.  Spangenberg, Ernesto A. LOS CONSTITUYENTES DE 1853. SU GENEALOGÍA Y DESCENDENCIA.
Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires: Instituto Argentino de Ciencias Genealógicas, 2019. First edition. ISBN:
9789877837179. 763p., photos, facsimiles, indices, wrps.  Paperback. New.  (192697) $125.00
Who were the famous people who signed the national charter? What was your
thought? The president of the Argentine Institute of Genealogical Sciences,
Ernesto Spangenberg, clarifies, first of all, that genealogical works are not written
today with nobility or vainglory, but to expose the documents that "teach the
realities that a good genealogist does not hide, among these, mestizajes, fusions
of races, non-marital affiliations”. Reviewing the particular history of the 24
constituents allows us to point out characteristics and formulate conclusions,
among which stands out a remarkable spirit of shared homeland among the
signatories of the fundamental letter that the authors of the research link to the
Creole origin in their maternal line of descent

276.  Stuart, Jazmín and Juan Pablo Martínez. DESMADRE. Buenos Aires: SP Films, 2011. ISBN: 7798161971552.
DVD, color, 104 min.  Hardcover. New.  (163278) $35.00
Adaptacion de la novela ''Para ella todo suena a Franck Pourcel'' de Guillermo Fadanelli. El personaje principal
Carla tiene 19 años, sin un padre y con una madre ausente. Su mundo de fiestas y vaivenes emocionales se ve
invadido por el súbito retorno de su madre a Buenos Aires. La convivencia forzada sacará a la luz una relación
ríspida, entre una madre que quiere vivir como una adolescente y una hija que quiere crecer. (FILMAFFINITY).
Subtitulos en ingles.

277.  Szir, , Sandra (coord.). ILUSTRAR E IMPRIMIR : UNA HISTORIA DE LA CULTURA GRÁFICA EN
BUENOS AIRES 1830-1930. Buenos Aires: Ampersand, (Colección Caleidoscópica ; 2), 2016. First edition. ISBN:
9789874509895. 298p., illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (178546) $50.00
"Ilustrar e imprimir" concerns itself with the culture of printing and illustrations in Buenos Aires during the 19th and
early 20th century, including books, periodicles, illustrated albums, posters, maps, and post cards. The work also
spans innovations in lithography, phototypes, and chromolithography.

278.  Tanoni, Enrique. LA MEDICINA SANITARIA, LA SALUD PÚBLICA, LA SALUD DE LA GENTE
Historias que no se cuentan. Buenos Aires: Libros del Zorzal, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789875993532. 80p., tables,
wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (176355) $25.00

279.  Tejo, Daniel G. and Soledad Aguado. 12 CASAS : ARQUITECTURA CONTEMPORANEA ARGENTINA =
12 HOUSES : ARGENTINE CONTEMPORARY ARCHITECTURE. Buenos Aires: Tejo Ediciones, 2012. ISBN:
9789872448363. 195 p., photos, graphics, boards, dj, tall. Hardcover. Very Good.  (161276) $100.00
Complete design profiles for twelves houses that exemplify Argentine design today. Each house includes the names of
the designers, a description, large format color photos and floorplans

280.  LA TIERRA. . .SIN FIN? Algunos procesos del modelo productivo en la Argentina, y muchas de sus
implicancias en la salud. Buenos Aires: ATE Argentina, 2013. First printing. 128 p., photos, tables, wrps. Staplebound.

Very Good.  (161854) $15.00
History of social movements in Argentina against fracking, agribusiness and mining, to name a few examples, and the
ramifications they have had on public health

281.  Tizon, Hector. CUENTOS COMPLETOS. Buenos Aires: Alfaguara, 2013. 2nd ed. ISBN: 978-987-04-2814-5.
488 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (161932) $45.00
The complete collection of acclaimed Argentine author Hector Tizon's short stories, totalling 53.

32



Libros Latinos ARGENTINA

282.  Topet, Federico and Pablo Wildau. YO SOY EL LOCO : BIOGRAFÍA AUTORIZADA DE RENÉ
HOUSEMAN. Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789873763212. 306p., photos, wrps. Paperback.
New.  (181076) $45.00
The authorized biography of Argentine soccer player Réne Orlando Houseman, nicknamed "El Loco". No copies on
worldcat.

283.  Torre, Mariano. NOCHEPOLAR. AÑO 7 NÚMERO NO. 72. DICIEMBRE 2014. Neuquén: Editorial Polar,
2014. First edition. ISBN: 18522998. 82p., illus., photos, wrps.  Paperback. New.  (167898) $15.00
Revista de la publicación estrella de Editorial Polar, productora de contenidos en las últimas tendencias mundiales
de diseño, arte, ocio y entretenimiento. En esta ocasión presenta: "Festival Paladar Patagonia 2014", "Carrera
federal + Alta Moda", "Agenda de diciembre", "Historieta Patagónica, Fin de año en Familia".

284.  Torres, Ezequiel. PABLO ZUCCHERI : FOTOGRAFÍAS. Buenos Aires: ARGRA, (Asociación de Reporteros
Gráficos de la Republica Argentina ; 3), 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789873351334. 36p., color photos, wrps.
Paperback. New.  (184113) $15.00
Part of a monographic photography series

285.  Torres, Victoria and Miguel Dalmaroni. GOLPES: RELATOS Y MEMORIAS DE LA DICTADURA. Buenos
Aires: Seix Barral, 2016. First Edition. ISBN: 9789507318634. 224p., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (175719) $45.00
"Golpes: Relatos y memorias de la dictadura" is a collection of previously-unpublished works by 24 authors on
Argentina's military coup on March 24, 1976. Written four decades afterwards, the texts retroactively examine the
social and emotional horrors experienced by the authors, all of whom were children or adolescents at the time.

Reúne 24 autores, nóveles y altamente reconocidos, textos inéditos, que permiten mantener viva la memoria  a
cuarenta años del golpe militar del 24 de marzo de 1976.

286.  Torresani, Maria Elena. OBESIDAD INFANTOJUVENIL Y SUS COMORBILIDADES. Buenos Aires:
Librería Akadia Editorial, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789875703414. 530p., photos, illus., tables, graphics, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. New.  (181128) $100.00

287.  TRATAME BIEN. TEMPORADA COMPLETA. Argentina: Pol-ka, 2011. 1st ed. DVD, 7 discos, ganadora del
Martin Fierro de Oro 2009.  New.  (151038) $100.00
Tras 22 de años de matrimonio y convivencia, con dos hijos que se debaten internamente entre salir a un mundo
adulto cada vez más complejo o quedarse en la adolescencia, José (Chávez) y Sofía (Roth) se encuentran ante una
nueva crisis de pareja. José está atravesando un duro momento laboral. La cadena de jugueterías fundada por su
padre está a punto de quebrar. Sofía, en cambio, exitosa en el trabajo, no parece del todo feliz ni con su profesión ni
con su propia vida. Frente a una nueva crisis matrimonial, los terapeutas de José y Sofía, Arturo (Briski) y Elsa
(Onetto) respectivamente, les sugieren encarar una terapia de pareja. Clara Lombardo (Banegas) será entonces la
terapeuta encargada de ayudar a la pareja a volver a mirarse. A reencontrarse en esta etapa de la madurez donde
han cambiado muchas cosas.

288.  TRES DESEOS. Una película de Marcelo Trotta & Vivián Imar. Buenos Aires: AVH et al., 2010. DVD. New.
(143936) $35.00
98 minute DVD Feature Film, with Romance themes, by acclaimed Argentine filmmakers, Marcelo Trotta and Vivián
Imar. Selection of the "Festival Internacional de Cine de Roma" and "Festival Internacional de Cine de Mumbai".
Winner, Best Actor, Festival de Cine de Kiev. English and French subtitles.

289.  Untoiglich, Gisela. VERSIONES ACTUALES DEL SUFRIMIENTO INFANTIL. Una investigacion
psicoanalitica acerca de la desatencion y la hiperactividad. Buenos Aires: Noveduc, 2012. Second edition. ISBN:
978-987-538-314-2. 272 p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (167048) $45.00

290.  Valko, Marcelo. OSVALDO BAYER PARA CHIC@S. Lomas de Zamora: Editorial Sudestada (Colección
Aventurer@s), 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789873951374. 24p., illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (180769) $15.00
A biographical work on Argentine writer and anarchist Osvaldo Bayer, presented as an educational children's book.
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291.  Varela, Omar Martín. FÚTBOL INFANTIL Y ADOLESCENTE : GUÍA PARA ENSEÑANTES E
INSTRUCTORES. Buenos Aires: Editorial Dunken, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789870292593. 221p., photos, illus.,
tables, graphics, wrps. Paperback. New.  (181261) $35.00
A a practical guide for both youth and youth instructors for soccer, complete with comprehensive illustrations.  No
copies on worldcat.

292.  Vasen, Juan. UNA NUEVA EPIDEMIA DE NOMBRES IMPROPIOS. El DSM-V invade la infancia en la
clinica y las aulas. Buenos Aires: Noveduc, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-538-313-5. 228 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback.
New.  (167064) $45.00

293.  Vasen, Juan. UNA NUEVA EPIDEMIA DE NOMBRES IMPROPIOS. El DSM-V invade la infancia en la
clinica y las aulas. Buenos Aires: Noveduc, Centro de Publicaciones Educativas y Material Didáctico, 2017. Reprint.
ISBN: 9789875383135. 232 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (180696) $45.00

294.  Viaña, Patricia. YO, JOSEFINA OLIVER. Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires: Independently Published, 2019.
First edition. ISBN: 9789878602387. 261p., color plates, photos, indices, wrps. Paperback. New.  (192692) $45.00
"Yo Josefina Oliver" is the title of this introductory book that brings together a selection of the material produced by
Josefina Oliver. Photographs, collages and texts of this porteña from the late nineteenth and early twentieth
centuries, who left not only a particular testimony of her time, but also used a new language to express herself, along
with a handful of unanswered questions . In the words of Valeria González: "It is on that apparently innocuous
surface where, once again, and almost inadvertently, our protagonist inoculates the ironic or inquisitive details of her
subjectivation process"

295.  Vicente, Néstor. HERMINIO MASANTONIO : AMOR A LA CAMISETA Prólogos: Horacio Pagani,
Alejandro Nadur y Roberto Guidotti. Contratapa: César Luis Menotti. Buenos Aires: Al Arco, 2012. Second edition.
112p., photos, illus., tables, wrps., oblong. Paperback. Fine.  (176962) $45.00
Highlights of Herminio Masantonio, mythical Argentine soccer player for the Club Atlético Huracán. Features
anecdotes, historical significance of his career as an Argentine soccer player, statistics, and more.  Only two copies
on worldcat.

296.  Vico, Daniel. CARLOS TEVEZ : EL JUGADOR DEL PUEBLO. Buenos Aires: Librofutbol, 2014. First
edition. ISBN: 9789873763083. 140p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (181084) $35.00
A biography on Argentine soccer player and forward for Boca Juniors as well as the Argentina National team Carlos
Tevez, who is known for his energy, skill, and goalscoring rate. Only one copy on worldcat.

297.  Villalba, Victoria. SABORES ANDINOS. Guia de comidas, bebidas y tradiciones de la Quebrada de Humahuaca.
Buenos Aires: Mhuksha, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-27681-0-2. 64 p., glossary, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(161939) $15.00
Beginners guide to Andean cuisine with basic recipes, notes on traditions and a glossary of terms

298.  Villanueva, Amaro. EL ARTE DE CEBAR : EL LENGUAJE DEL MATE. Paraná: Universidad Nacional de
Entre Ríos (UNER), Universidad Nacional de Litoral (UNL), 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789506984120. 544p., photos,
illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (180766) $50.00
On the preparation and consumption (and the implements employed) of the herbal decoction that has been called the
Argentine national drink.

299.  Villoro, Juan. FILOSOFÍA DE VIDA. Buenos Aires: Interzona Editora, 2011. First edition. ISBN:
9789871180752. 120p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (188537) $20.00
Adaptation by Javier Daulte. Original title of the work: "El filósofo declara", it premiered at the Santa Catarina
theater in Mexico City in August 2010; under the direction of Antonio Castro.
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300.  Vinelli, Natalia. ANCLA, RODOLFO WALSH Y LA CADENA INFORMATIVA. Buenos Aires: Punto de
Encuentro, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789871567645. 192p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (173781) $25.00
Study on writer, journalist and revolutionary militant Rodolfo Walsh and his leadership in the Clandestine News
Agency (ANCLA) during Argentina's coup in 1976. Author Natalia Vinelli delves into this epic, historical form of
resistence and the role of counterintelligence in the field of journalism.

301.  Viola, Francisco Juan JOse. EDUCACION SEXUAL INTEGRAL I. Buenos Aires: Akadia Editorial, 2011.
ISBN: 9789875701632. 8vo, 98 p., wrps, bibl. Paperback. New.  (148028) $30.00
El libro ofrece un apoyo teorico-practico para la realizacion de la educacion sexual integral. Con actividades para el
docente sobre esta ensenaza y una presentacion y explicacion de la ley N 26.150.

302.  Von Zeschau - Marchetti, E. Mónica. ¡HACIENDO..., ....EL CEREBRO COMPRENDE! : UNA
GESAMTKUNSTWERK BENENZONIANA, PEDAGÓGICO-MUSICAL Y ARTE/DANZA
MUSICOTERAPÉUTICA. Buenos Aires: Librería Akadia Editorial, 2019. First edition. ISBN: 9789875703902.
364p., photos, illus., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (185755) $50.00

303.  Wayne de Bunge, Sylvia. LIBRO DE RECETAS KELVINATOR. Buenos Aires: CARMA S.A., Estrella Azul,
[No Date]. First edition. 67p., illus., wrps. Staplebound. Very Good.  (188423) $30.00
Household recipe book.  No copies on worldcat.

304.  Welzer, Harald; Sabine Moller; Karoline Tschuggnall. MI ABUELO NO ERA NAZI. El nacionalsocialismo y el
Holocausto en la memoria familiar. Buenos Aires: Prometeo Libros, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-987-574-549-0. 256 p.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (165084) $35.00
Exploration of how narratives of "official" history intersect with personal family histories in intimate ways. Through
accounts of the Holocaust survivors and their families, the authors trace these intersections and explore the
importance of maintaing and sharing family histories

305.  Werner, Matt and Shaka Freeman. PAPERS FOR THE SUPPRESSION OF REALITY. Berkeley, CA: Author,[
Self-published], 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 9780982689806. 8vo, wrps, 115 p., photos.  Paperback. New.  (147385) $28.00
Hand-bound spoof of all things Borgesian. Includes articles or essays from bilbiographies invented by Jorge Luis
Borges , fake advertisements, imagined reviews, descriptions of secret Borges societies, fake publisher information,
and pictures depicting Borges as Che Guevarra and later in guacho attire in his secret hideout in the pampas. 1,000
copies, individually numbered.

306.  Wernicke, Luciano. HISTORIAS INSÓLITAS DE LA COPA AMÉRICA. Curiosidades y casos increíbles del
fútbol mundial. Buenos Aires: Editorial Planeta Mexicana, 2018. Second edition. ISBN: 9789504935544. 252p., photos,
bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (180702) $45.00
"Historias insólitas de la Copa América" celebrates Copa America's century of existence through a collection of
stories that detail the development of the tournament over the years and magnify the most unusual episodes that have
happened over the course of its history, some of which are politically incorrect -- A spectator who scored a goal, a
racist Brazilian president who did not want black players in his team, and a famous striker who played with diapers
and a world record of wrong penalties in a match are just a sample of the remarkable stories that comprise this new
work by Luciano Wernicke. Wernicke is also the author of "Historias insólitas de los Mundiales de fútbol", "Historias
insólitas de los Juegos Olímpicos", "Historias insólitas del fútbol", "Doctor y campeón", "James, nace un crack" and
"Historias insólitas de la Copa Libertadores".

307.  White, Ellen G. LA HISTORIA DE LA REDENCION. Florida: ACES, 2014. First edition. ISBN:
9789877012385. 432p., boards. Hardcover. New.  (184931) $40.00
On the history of Christian redemption.
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308.  Whittall, Austin. MONSTRUOS DE LA PATAGONIA. A guide to its giants, dwarves, lake creatures and
mythical beasts. Argentina: Zagier & Urruty Publications, 2012. First edition. ISBN: 9789877468218. 288 p., maps,
photos, illus., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (157945) $50.00
This book explores the beasts that are rumored to exist in the Patagonia region of South America. Instead of adopting
the typical skepticism of the 21st-century, the author takes the Creole stories seriously and even tries to bridge our
'known' world of science with another world that may exist beyond its limits. Spanish language edition.

309.  WITOLDA - REVISTA DE LA PERSISTENCIA - SEPTIEMBRE 2017, N°1. Buenos Aires: Congreso
Gombrowicz, 2017. First printing. ISBN: 2591331X. [64p.], photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Near Fine in Near Fine
Dust Jacket.  (180962) $35.00
The first publication of the Argeintine cultural review "Witolda", which gathers writings and illustrations from a
variety of creators and presents them wtih an avant-garde aesthetic. Includes content from esteemed writers such as
Cesar Aria and Noé Jitrik.

310.  Zavaleta Betancourt, José Alfredo (Coord.). EL LABERINTO DE LA INSEGURIDAD CIUDADANA :
BANDAS CRIMINALES, SEGURIDAD DE FRONTERAS Y REGÍMENES PENITENCIARIOS EN AMÉRICA
LATINA. Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires: CLACSO, Universidad Autónoma de Ciudad Juárez, (Grupos de Trabajo
de CLACSO), 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789877220513. 318p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (173835) $35.00
Collection of essays about security policies based on identifying internal enemies carried out by the police and
armies, and the danger they pose to civil and human rights in Latin America. Authors include Carlos Medina
Gallego, Gabriel Kessler, Andrés Antillano, José Alfredo Zavaleta Betancourt, Jorge Leonardo Méndez, Theo
Roncken, Alejo Vargas Velásquez, Saúl Mauricio Rodríguez Hernández, Viviana García Pinzón, Juan David Posada
Segura, Loreto Correa Vera, Augusto Vitale Marino and Pablo Emilio Angarita Cañas.

311.  Zemborain, Federico. LAPA: UNA MIRADA ORGANIZACIONAL. Buenos Aires: Eudeba, (Temas
Economía), 2014. First Edition. ISBN: 9789502323817. 200p., wrps. Paperback. new.  (170575) $40.00
Analiza el accidente aéreo de la empresa LAPA, desde la perspectiva de la teoría de la Organización Requerida
creada por Elliott Jaques (1917-2003) y desde los aportes del psicólogo inglés James Reason (1938).
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